77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK

Machinery Ltd

Slurry Tankers

Parts Manual

Issue 4
November 2021

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 1

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Parts Manual

In accordance with the program of continuous
development at REDROCK Machinery Ltd, alterations
in the specification may be made at any time without
notice

There REDROCK Machinery Ltd will not accept the
responsibility for any discrepancies which may occur
between the specification of machines and the
descriptions thereof contained in this publication

REDROCK Machinery Ltd
77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web - www.redrockmachinery.com

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 2

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Contents
1.0 GENERAL SLURRY TANKER PARTS ....c.ctuiituiitniieniinicinicinnieenieesieesiasssnsssnsssnsssnssancsnnes 5
1.01 — HOSES & HOSE CLIPS ... e 5
1.02- WASH FITTINGS ..ottt ettt s e e e e e et e e s s e e e e e e bbb e s e e e eesaaebaaeeseeesannsnen 6
1.03- PERROT FITTINGS oetioeiii ettt sttt e et ttess s s e e e et e abaas e s e e e e e e e aaaaaseeeaeeanebaaneseeasanssnnn 6
1.04- ITALIAN FITTINGS .uveetieitiectieeie et eteesieesteeseesseestesteesteesseessassnsessseesseesseessesssessssnsnsesssenns 7
1.05- BAUER FITTINGS ...coteeitieitiectieete et eteesteesteeseeessaessesteesteessaessaesnsessseenseensesssesssessssessessseens 8
1.06 - SIPHON TRAP ... cttitiecteesteestteste et et e e e steesreessaeseesteesteesseesseesnsesnseesseesseesseesssessseensessseens 9
1.07 — 100MM FrONT BOX .uuuuiiiiiiiinieirisisesesesess s s s s s snan 10
1.08 SIGHT GLASSES ... .vietieiteeitiieteete et e st e steesteeteesteesteesseesste e be e seessaesaeesseessseentessseesnnesnsesnns 12
1.09- SIGHT TUBES......cctteitieitiectie et ete et e st e st este e teesteeste e sae e sste e be e beessaesanesraeenseestessseessnessessnes 13
Before March 2020..........uiii ittt e e et e e e erae e e bae e s e entae e e e nres 13
March 2020 ONWAIAS ......ueeiieiieeecciiee et e e eetee e e eetee e e estee e e e sabee e e eeabaeeeeenbaeeeesnseeesensens 14
1.10- BRASS GATE VALVE ..ocuveiieiiciecteeiee st e testeeteesteesteesseesate e te e taesbaesnnesaaesnteentassseessnssnsennns 15
1.11 HEAVY DUTY BRASS GATE VALVE ...ccveiieieeiecte ettt e e steesneesaneste e taesteesnnesnne e 16
1.12 — VALVES AND FITTINGS ... oottt sttt e ettt e s s e e e eeeaa s e s e e e s aaeaannaeaaaaees 17
1.13 —IMISCELLANEQOUS ..ottt s e s e e e e ettt e e s e e e e e e e ae b e e e e e eeaeebasanasaaaanes 18
i € o 1 T PPUPUPOPPPPPNt 21
1.15 - LIGHTING DIAGRAM ...ttt s s s s e e et et ee s s e e e e e e aa s e e e e eeaaebasaneaaaaaes 22
2.0 TANKER ASSEIMBLIES ........cccitttttmmennniieiinereennnnssesessseneesnnnssssesssssssnnnnsssssssssssssnnnsssnssssanes 24
2.01 DRAWBAR PARTS . .. ittt e ettt ee e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e s aaebab e e eeeeesanebaaneseaaseessnnn 24
Standard Pump Drawbars with Standard Hitch .........cccccoeeiieiiiiiiice e, 25
Sludgegator Pump / Self Fill Boom Drawbars with Standard Hitch .........ccccccccueeene... 26
Standard Pump Drawbars with Bolt on Hitch .......ccoocoiiiiiiiiiiee e, 26
Sludgegator Pump / Self Fill Boom Drawbars with Bolt on Hitch ........c...ccceeeneenee.. 28
o Mo L T0] [ Tole [ = 1Y o F- | RSP 28
2.02 — TOP BOX PARTS ...octteteeiteesteesttesiteeteesteesteesssesssesssesnseesseesseesssssssssnsessssssesssesssessnsssnsennns 29
2.03 — HOSE HOLDER.......ccctteteeiteesieesteesreeteesteesteesteeseaesntesnteentaessaessaessassnsesssesnsesssesssnssssssnsennns 31
2.04- 20" BACK DOME ....ccctieteeiteesteestteeiteeteesteesteesteeseaesateenteenta e baessaessassneessseentasssasssessnsesnsennns 31
2.05- 30" BACK DOMIE ....cctieteeiteesteestteeteeteesteesteesteeseaesntessteenta e beessaessassnsesstesntasssesssnssnsssnsennns 32
2.06- RAIN GUN ..oeiieiiciecteee ettt te e te e rte e te e s teeseeesat e et e este e be e baessaesneessteenteesteesseesnnesneesnes 33
1 RAM RAIN GUN et aan 34
2RAMRAIN GUN ..., 36
RAIN GUN PIPING ...ttt aan 38
2.07- 6" SELF FILL BOOM & POT ... .utiiiiieeiieecieeeciie e et e etteesteeestaeesateesteeesareessaeensseesasasensseens 39
2.08- 8”7 SELF FILL BOOM & POT ... .uviiiiiieiieecieeeeiteeeteeeeteeesteeesteeesateestaeesareessaeennseesnsasensnenns 42
2.09 — SAFALLA SYSTEM / DCIARM .....cociiieteeteecteecteeeteeiteeeteeeteesteesteestaeeaveeaseebeesteessaesasesnsesans 44
2.10 — OVER HEDGE BOOM ...c.utiiiiiiieiiee ettt e cteeeeiteesteesteeestaesstaeesstessbasesaressnsaesnssessnsesenssenans 46
Front of Tanker POt Parts .....ccueiecciiee ettt ettt e e bae e e vae e e 46
BACK Fram@ PartS ......cciicuieii e e ccitee ettt ettt e e etae e s e etae e e s arae e e enbae e e entaeeeenaeees 46
Main Pipes, Extensions and Rubber Seals........ccccccvueeeieiieiiiciiee e 49
2 R 0 o | P URPPP 50
Hydraulic TOP Fill HAtCh....ccoiieee et e 51
8” Top fill Cone & 200mm Hydraulic ValVe ..........ceeeeciieeiciiieeeceeeeceee e 52
10" Top fill Cone & 200mm Hydraulic ValVe .........ccccooeeieiiiciee e 53
2.12 COMMAND STEERING ..., 54
213 TURBO FILLER ., 54

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 3

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

VOogel SANG TUIDO FillF....ci e e e 56
Battioni Turbo filler c/W CUttiNg DEVICE ....ccvveeveeeeteeetee ettt et 60

2.LA SILENCER ... ettt ettt ettt st e e rite e st e e sttt e s te e sbteesatee s baeensteessseeessbeesnsaeensseesnseeensseens 61
U] oY o BT 11T Lol Y TSR 62
20Te [ ool QY] [=T o ol =Y TSR UPPRUPPPPRTPI 63

2.15 4 POINT LINKGEE uvveeeiiiiee ettt et e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e abae e e enbaee e e nres 64
3.0 VACCUM PUIMPS .......ceiieeiieniiicinictnitnieeeianetssstansssssesssossiosssnsssnssenssanssssssnsesssssnsssnssans 65
3.01- PUMP QUICK REFERENCE ..ottt ettt sttt s e e e e e eaase s s e s e e e anabaae s 65
3,02 — JUIOP PUMPS .eieiiiiiitiiiitieteteteeeteteteteeeteeeteteteeeeetete e et e ae e et s etese e e eeeaseeeeeeeeenenesanenenenenenenenennns 66
3.02.0 = JUrop PUMP GASKELS c.o.uvvieiieiiiie ittt ettt e s aae e e s snrae e s ssaeaeee s 66

3.02.1 —JUROP HYDRAULIC CHANGE OVER RAM ....cciiiiiiiiiiiieee et eeeevevns 68

3.02.2 —JUROP MANUAL CHANGE OVER....ccii ittt ettt e e eeev s 70

3.02.3 —JUROP 9000 L PUMP ...uuieiiiieetttcceee ettt eeevtise e s e e e evaase e s s e e e aae b 70

3.02.4 —JUROP 9000 L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et eeeeveinn 73

3.02.5 - JUROP 11000 LPUMP ...uuiiiiieiittciee ettt e s esee e e s e e e e aa s 73

3.02.6 - JUROP 11000 L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE ...uoiiiiiiiiiiieee et 76

3.02.7 —JUROP 13850 L PUMP....ccutiieteieciee ettt ettt et e eiee st e s vee s sve e enae s 77

3.02.8 —JUROP 13850 L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE .....ooiviierieeeiieeciee s eseeesiee e 79
3.02.10 - JUROP 15000L PUMP ...ccuviieiiiecieecier et eeteeesete e sieesvee s st esae e ssnnassveesnae s 81

3.02.11 - JUROP 15000L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE .....cievuiiriereiieesieesieeesieeeevee e 84
3.02.12 - JUROP 15000L PUMP MANIFOLD......cccoteeeririiieenieeeceeesieesveeesieeesveeeneee s 85
3.02.13 - JUROP JULIA 5000 FOR 9000, 11000 & 13850L PUMPS.......ccccvvvveercrerennnenn 86
3.02.14 - JUROP JULIA 7000 FOR 15000L PUMPS ......ooiiiiiirieeeiieenieesieeesieesvee e 88

3.03 BATTIONI & PAGANI PUMPS .....ooiiitieette ettt ettt e stee e sate s s vee e snteesaeeesneesenveeesnseesnnes 91
3.03.0 BATTIONI & PAGANI MANUAL CHANGEOVER ......coovcieiiiiierieeeiee e cee e 92

3.03.1 BATTIONI & PAGANI 9000L, 11000L & 13500L MECII PUMPS. .......ccceecveeennenn. 92

3.03.2 BATTIONI & PAGANI GARDA PUMPS.......cutiicieeeeeectee ettt evee e 95

3.03.3 BATTIONI & PAGANI GARDA EVO PUMPS.......ooiiieecieeetee ettt 95

3.03.4 BATTIONI & PAGANI GARDA ELBAPUMPS.....ccooiiiiiieeee, 99

LABELS STARTING WITH C ettt e e e e eae s s s e e e e e saaan e e e e e e 101

LABELS STARTING WITH EL..uuiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt eeennsss s s e e e eeeaaae s e e e e e 102

LABELS STARTING WITH G.ouuioiiieieeiiiiee sttt eeeaase s s s e e e e e eaaan s e e e e e 103

LABELS STARTING WITH GE. ...ttt ee et e e e e e a e e e 106

3.04 BAUER MAGNUM PUIMP ......oooiiieiiee sttt etee et s e et e e te e s bt e e s ba e saaeesataesabaeesnneeennes 107
3.04.01 Bauer Magnum SX1000.......ccceeeereereereerieersieenieeseeseessessesssesssesssesssesssees 108

3.05 DODA PUMP ...ttt ettt ettt sttt ettt e st e e st e s sbbeesabeesabaeesabeesabteenabaesabaeesaseesases 114
3.05.01 DODA AFIL27 PUMP ..o, 114
3.05.01 DODA AFI L27 PUIMP .....c.ctuiiiuiieiiiniiniciniiiniieeiieeiississisissiisssisssisssssssssssssens 115
4.0 -HYDRAULICS ....cuiiuiiiuiiiniiniiiiciniiiniieeiieeiioiiossiacraessssssstsstsssassssssssssssssssssasssasssnnses 116
4,01 — HYDRAULIC KITS... ettt s 117
5.0 -TRAILING SHOE .......ccuiieiiiiiiiniiiniiiiinciniiieiieeiiesiiassiassasesssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssasssssses 118
5.01 — TRAILING SHOE PARTS ...cetetitititetieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseessseesesesesaeesrereeresrarsransrerensnsnnnes 118
5.02 — VOGELSANG MACERATOR PARTS....cctttiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseereeresrseeeersrsrsmsmmmnne 119
6.0 STICKERS ....cuiiuiiiuiiiniieniieiieiciniieniieeisieiaistaisessiessiossssssssssssssssssasssassssssssssenssasssasssnsses 121

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 4

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

1.0 GENERAL SLURRY TANKER PARTS

1.01 — HOSES & HOSE CLIPS

2011697 13-20mm JUBILEE CLIP

2011797 25-40 JUBILEE CLIP

201191 52— 57 HOSE CLIPS

2011912 58 — 63 HOSE CLIPS

201172 86 — 95 HOSE CLIPS

201172 92 — 97 HOSE CLIPS
‘M 2011915 113 — 121 HOSE CLIPS
S 201183 162 — 174 HOSE CLIPS
209055 214 — 227 HOSE CLIPS

2000220-02

Galvanised Hose Hook

i

2011882 50mm MULTI-PURPOSE HOSE
2011685 3” / 76mm SUCTION HOSE
300219 4” ARIZONA SUCTION HOSE

2011665 300mm 6” SUCTION HOSE

201166 15’ OF 6” SUCTION HOSE

201166A 20’ OF 6” SUCTION HOSE

2011661 5M OF 8” SUCTION HOSE
[PARTNUMBER  |DESCRIPTION

201168 80mm WATER SUCTION HOSE

2011682 100mm WATER SUCTION HOSE

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 5

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.02- WASH FITTINGS

2011698 3/8” CLEAR BRAIDED HOSE
2011699 %” CLEAR BRAIDED HOSE
2011795 1” CLEAR BRAIDED HOSE

& 201188 2” RUBBER LAYFLAT HOSE

— 201189 2” FEMALE COUPLING
201190 2” WASH JET

700670 2" B.S.P. BALL VALVE L/P

201164 2” THREADED MALE COUPLING

2005465-00 COMPLETE 4 BOLT FLANGE W. 2"
MALE

2005460-00

2011352

201164

700670

H WON R

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 6

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.03- PERROT FITTINGS

2011984 MALE Q/A HOSE END 2”
2011985 MALE Q/A HOSE END 6”
20119851 MALE Q/A HOSE END 8”

3005265 PERROT 4 BOLT MALE COUPLING

201198 6” FEMALE Q/A COUPLING
2011981 8” FEMALE Q/A COUPLING

2011983 FEMALE Q/A UNIT LONG

2011975 6” RUBBER RING FOR PERROT

A) 220mm (B) 22mm

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 7

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh

. eand 60 21 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.04- ITALIAN FITTINGS

o *
.\ ‘\ﬂ'%\ 2011635 6” MALE CPOUP/4 BOLT FLANGE
\
&/ ) <

wel — \
5 \ 201187 6" THREADED FEMALE
\ ) COUPLING [STAR TYPE |

2011995 OLD TYPE FEMALE Q.A. HOSE
END — GALVANISED
C/W RUBBER RING

'{"\ 201165 6” FEMALE H/END COUPLING
. ITALIAN TYPE, 150mm HOSE

201199 6" ITALIAN MALE Q/A COUP

Lr_—«»%

201150 6” RUBBER RING FOR ITALIAN

(A) 210mm (B) 15mm

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 8

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.05- BAUER FITTINGS

209062 4” MALE LEVER RING
209067 5” MALE LEVER RING
300285 6” MALE LEVER RING

209060 4” MALE WELD ON COUPLING
209065 5” MALE WELD ON COUPLING
300282 6” MALE WELD ON COUPLING

209061 4” FEMALE WELD ON COUPLING
209606 5” FEMALE WELD ON COUPLING
300185 6” FEMALE WELD ON COUPLING

300251 6” RUBBER RING FOR BAUER

(A) 208mm (B) 19mm

2011352 180mm SQ 6" VALVE GASKET
2011354 8” VALVE PLATE GASKET
2011651 6” FEM LOW SPREADPLATE

‘ 201159 6” —2” RUBBER CONE

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 9

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

1.06 - SIPHON TRAP

10
78

1 201202 BODY COMPLETE 1
2 2012021 CUP 1
3 2012022 BALL 1
4 2012025 O-RING 1
5 2012026 GASKET 1
6 2012027 INNER BEND 1
7 2012028 SCREW 1
8 2012029 O-RING 1
9 2012030 O-RING 1
10 2012031 HOSE CONNECTION 1
11 2012032 PLUG 1
12 2012033 GASKET 1
13 2012034 O-RING 1
14 2012035 HOSE CONNECTION 1
15 2012023 KEY 1
16 2012024 DRAIN BALL VALVE WITH HOSE 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 10

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,
N.reland BT60 251 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.07 — 100mm Front Box

2006015-00

1 2006036-00 Top section to Front Box 1
2 2006035-00 Top section to Front Box 1
3 2011352-02 Rubber Gasket for Top Box 1
4 201174 Dia. 100mm Ball 1
5 FA11220P M12 x 40 Bolt 4
6 FA02040P M12 METRIC FINE LOCK NUT 4
7 201179 1” Ball Valve 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 11

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.08 SIGHT GLASSES

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

201156-01

SIGHT GLASS C/W CLAM

2011565-01

GLASS ON ITS OWN

201167

2” INSPECTION GLASS

201156

3" INSPECTION GLASS

201140 3" RUBBER RING

201139 3" STEEL THREADED RING

REDROCK 12

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.09- SIGHT TUBES

SLURRY TANKERS

Before March 2020

:2 ¥ =USE SILICONE

5200282

Ai -I 4"

1 2402233-00 Sight tube base 1
2 2401390-01 Sight tube flange 2
3 2402234-00 Sight tube base ring 1
4 2402360-00 Sight tube 1
5 2402276-00 Sight tube bkt 1
6 2402277-00 Sight tube lid 1
7 2402361-00 Sight glass 1
8 2402278-00 Sight tube top bkt front 1
9 2402362-00 Sight tube seal 2
10 FA11230P M12 X 60 Plated bolt 5
11 FA02040P M12 Nyloc Nut Plated 5
12 FA00125 M12 Flat washer plated 5
13 FA10830P M8 x 30 set screw plated 10
14 FA02030P M10 Nyloc nut plated 10
15 2402354-00 Breather socket 1
16 2011855 1 1/2" bsp Pipe Joiner 1
17 700673 1 1/2" Galv Male Bung 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 13

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

March 2020 Onwards
$200282-02

1 201177 1.0M Sight Tube 1
2011771 1.3M Sight Tube 1
2 201176-01 Sight tube seal 2
3 2403100-00 Sight Tube - Bottom Box 1
4 2403200-00 Sight Glass Top Bracket 1
5 2403300-00 Sight Tube- Top Assembly 1
6 201156-01 Glass Sight 1
6a 2011565-01 Glass on its own 1
CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 14

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.10- BRASS GATE VALVE

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

300254

6” BRASS GATE VALVE

2011601

8” 4 BOLT FLANGE VALVE

300254H

PERLA SERIES TOP

300254)

GASKET FOR PERLA SERIES

300254E

BRASS FORK

3002548

6" BRASS ROD

300254B

STUFFING BOX

300254F

WEDGE

300254A

O RING GASKET FOR FLANGE

REDROCK 15

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.11 HEAVY DUTY BRASS GATE VALVE

2011615 6" 5F2 BRASS GATE VALVE
H/DUTY FLANGE-FLANGE

201161C 6” 5 TOP CASTING
I, A i Ml TN R Y hv:\l
¢ t)
G 201161D 6” 5 GASKET
801104 HEAVY PADDLE

300254G VALVE 6" "O" RING

201175 6” REAR VALVE ACTUATOR

2011755 8” REAR VALVE ACTUATOR (GAS RETURN)
201180 ACTUATOR SEALKIT

2090529 4” BALL VALVE

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 16

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.12 — VALVES AND FITTINGS

201185 17" BLOW OFF VALVE
2011860 2" SAFETY BLOW OFF VALVE

2011858 1%” BSP DECOMPRESSION VALVE

201208 17%” HEX NIPPLE
201212 2” HEX NIPPLE

700671 2" M/M ADAPTOR

2011857 %" BSP PIPE JOINER
2011855 1 %” BSP PIPE JOINER
201186 2” BSP PIPE JOINER
201208 11/2" FEMALE TEE - GALV
201214 2” FEMALE TEE - GALV
700673 11/2" GALV. MALE BUNG
201210 2" X 1/2" REDUCING BUSH
CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 17

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2011695 %" BSP PRESSURE GUAGE

801050

AM44 DOUBLE OIL DRIPPER

8010845

SINGLE OIL DROPPER

8010934

TRIPLE OIL DROPPER

2011742

100mm HEAVY FLOAT BALL

2011746

120mm FLOATING BALL

201174

100mm LIGHT FLOAT BALL

201230

£
REDROCK )

TANKER VAC. PUMP OIL 5LT
HIGH QUALITY TANKER
VACUUM PUMP LUBRICANT

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 18

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.13 —MISCELLANEQUS

209054 8" RUBBER GAITER
209055 214-227 HOSE CLIP

90 , 160

- = >i
., | ) ;—
| 27 | u-—?.—.....—-—-—.____/ 2011425 BACK DOME CLAMP 2 PIECE
M20
700651 1/2" D SHACKLE

40002296 724x457 Mud flap Standard for 900

' 40002294 944x457 Mud flap for 1050/50 R32
40002297 610x457 Mud flap 800

201154 10T D/BAR COIL SPRING (GREEN)
4010540 14T D/BAR COIL SPRING (RED)
4010530 WHITE DRAWBAR SPRING

4000220 310 x 75 x 6 POLYETHYLEN

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 19

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

y 201155 HAND BRAKE LEVER

201178 HAND BRAKE CABLE 5mm

400019 3/16 WIRE ROPE GRIP

4000915-00 DOCUMENT HOLDER

HY000125 120mm BLACK FABRIC COVER

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 20

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.14 — LIGHTS

UPTO 2021
LED TAIL LIGHT UNIT ¢/w CABLE AND
4000410-01 EXT. PLUG
2021 ONWARD
4000420-00 | Double Hamburger Light

4000540 SIDE MARKER LIGHT
4000542 REPLACEMENT WHITE LENSE
4000544 REPLACEMENT RED LENS
4000465 LED CLEAR MARKER LIGHT

LED RED MARKER LIGHT
LED AMBER MARKER LIGHT

A 4000530 RED TRIANGLE REFLECTOR

4000520 SELF AD. AMBER REFLECTOR
4000525 SELF AD. WHITE ROUND

4000517 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 21

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

700663 7 PIN PLUG
7006635 7 PIN PLUG HOLDER

4000365 TRAILING S JUNCTION BOX

OoLD

| 4000558 | LED AMBER STROBE LIGHT |
NEW

| 4000558-01 | LED AMBER STROBE LIGHT |

4000550 12V FLASHING BEACON
4000555 WELD ON STEM FOR FASHING

4000451 LED REAR WORKING LAMPS

4111135-01 Right Hand Light Box
4111130-01 Left Hand Light Box

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 22

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1.15 - LIGHTING DIAGRAM

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 23

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.0 TANKER ASSEMBLIES
2.01 DRAWBAR PARTS

1 108027-01 Main Beam Fixed Pin 1
2 SEE PAGES 24-27 | Drawbar 1
3 4021860-00 45mm Drawbar Pin 1

235001090-00 Tandem Tanker Heavy Duty Drawbar Hinge 60mm Pin From April 2021 | 1
4 4000220-01 Poly Strip 2
5 4010530 Sprung Drawbar Spring 2
6 700532-00 Drawbar Stool Assembly 1
7 700561-02 Drawbar Stool Pin Assembly 1
8 700568-02 PTO Holder 1
9 7246310 Handbrake 1
10 FA00170 1" WASHER 3
11 FA02040P M12 Lock Nut 1
12 FA02070P M24 nut 4
13 FA11220P M12x40 Set Screw Plated 1
14 FA11240 M12x80 Hexagon Bolt Plated 1
15 FA16055 24MM THREADED BAR 2
16 FA17410 Split Pin 2.25in x 0.25in 3

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 24

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

Standard Pump Drawbars with Standard Hitch

4000300

12” Towing Eye Weld in

4000307

Swivel Towing Eye Weld in

1100 Gallon
1300 Gallon
1600 Gallon 168" 2001168-00
1800 Gallon 168" 2001168-00
2050 Gallon 182" 2001182-00
2250 Gallon 196" 2001196-00
2500 Gallon 190" 2001190-00
2750 Gallon 204" 2001204-00
3000 Gallon 190" 2001190-00
3000 Gallon
3500 Gallon
4000 Gallon
4500 Gallon
5000 Gallon

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 25

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

Sludgegator Pump / Self Fill Boom Drawbars with Standard Hitch

4000300

12” Towing Eye Weld in

4000307

Swivel Towing Eye Weld in

1100 Gallon
1300 Gallon
1600 Gallon 176" 2001176S-00
1800 Gallon 176" 2001176S-00
2050 Gallon 190” 2001190S-00
2250 Gallon 204" 2001204S-00
2500 Gallon 198" 2001198S-00
2750 Gallon 212" 2001212S-00
3000 Gallon 198" 2001198S-00
3000 Gallon
3500 Gallon
4000 Gallon
4500 Gallon
5000 Gallon

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 26

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Standard Pump Drawbars with Bolt on Hitch

1 40003091 | K80 Spoon Hitch Bolt on
2 40003078 | Swivel Hitch Bolt on
3 40003094 | Tow eye Bolt on

1100 Gallon
1300 Gallon
1600 Gallon 160" 2001160B-00
1800 Gallon 160" 2001160B-00
2050 Gallon 174" 2001174B-00
2250 Gallon 188" 2001188B-00
2500 Gallon 182" 2001182B-00
2750 Gallon 196" 2001196B-00
3000 Gallon 182" 2001182B-00
3000 Gallon
3500 Gallon
4000 Gallon
4500 Gallon
5000 Gallon

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 27

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

Sludgegator Pump / Self Fill Boom Drawbars with Bolt on Hitch

Item no | Part no Description

1 40003091 | K80 Spoon Hitch Bolt on
2 40003078 | Swivel Hitch Bolt on

3 40003094 | Tow eye Bolt on

1100 Gallon
1300 Gallon
1600 Gallon 168" 2001168BS-00
1800 Gallon 168" 2001168BS-00
2050 Gallon 182" 2001182BS-00
2250 Gallon 196" 2001196BS-00
2500 Gallon 190" 2001190BS-00
2750 Gallon 204" 2001204BS-00
3000 Gallon 190" 2001190BS-00
3000 Gallon
3500 Gallon
4000 Gallon
4500 Gallon
5000 Gallon

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK

28

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Hydraulic drawbar

5200225

1 251300-00 HSD- Top Ram Pin 2
2 251310-00 HSD Bottom Ram Pin 1
3 HC20092 HSD Sprung Drawbar - Pump 1
4 HC25000-00 Hyd Jack Hand Pump 2
5 HY04607-00 HSD- Block 1
6 HY046072-00 HSD Sprung Drawbar - Accumulator 2
7 HY046076 %" Pressure Guage 1
8 HY09410 3/8" BSP Ball Valve 1
9 240001040HSD-00 4000 HSD - Bank Plate 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 29

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.02 —-TOP BOX PARTS

SLURRY TANKERS

20054400-00

1 2005435 Top valve WELD IN Assem 1
2 2005500-00 Top Box Pin 1
3 80mm Top Section for Top Box

2005600-00 100mm Top Section For Top Box 1
4 2005700-00 Middle Section For Top Box 1
5 2011352-02 Rubber Gasket for Top Box 2
6 201174 Dia. 100mm Ball 1
7 FA02040P M12 METRIC FINE LOCK NUT 4
8 FA11220P M12 x 40 Bolt 4
9 FA17210 1/4" LYNCH PIN 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 30

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

2.03 — HOSE HOLDER

2005455-04

1 2000192-01 Basic Electric Control Port Holder 1
2 2005455-04 HOSE HOLDER 1
3 7006635-01 Lights Plug Holder 1
4 AX21002 Male Air Q/R Coupling C Type Emergency Line (Red) PFQ-MEM?22) 1
5 AX210057A Susie Hose Holder Fitting 1
6 AX210057B Susie Hose Holder Fitting 1
7 AX21006 Red Line Susie Hose M22 ¢/w Handle Grips (PFA-SCRM22-H) 1
8 AX21008 Yellow Line Susie Hose M22 c/w Handle Grips (PFA-SCYM22-H) 1
9 HY08015 Hydraulic Fitting 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 31

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.04- 20” BACK DOME

Complete Valve &
Spring: 20116152

2005485-01

1 2005470-02 20" Dome Hatch Assembly 1
2 2005480-02 20" Dome Barrel Assembly 1
3 2011425 Hook Clamp Bolt 5
4 2011615 Valve 1
5 2011635 6" Italian Male Coupling 4 bolt flange 1
6 201175 Actuator 1
201180 Actuator Seal Kit 1
201130 Actuator piston 1
201175 Actuator return spring 1
300254D Actuator to gate valve seal 1
7 20119420-00 20" Dome Door Seal 1
8 300254G 6" Valve "O" Ring 2

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 32

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.05- 30” BACK DOME

2015485-01

1 2011425 Hook Clamp Bolt 6
2 2011615 Valve 1
3 2011635 6" Italian Male Coupling 4 bolt flange 1
4 201175 Actuator 1
201180 Actuator Seal Kit 1
201130 Actuator piston 1
201175 Actuator return spring 1
300254D Actuator to gate valve seal 1
5 20119430-01 30" Dome Door Seal 1
6 2015470-02 30" Dome Hatch Assembly 1
7 2015480-02 30" Dome Barrel Assembly 1
8 2280101-00P Back Dome Access Guard 1
9 300254G 6" Valve "O" Ring 2

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 33

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.06- RAIN GUN

1 RAM RAIN GUN

SLURRY TANKERS

209092

1 8010605 O Ring 3
2 8010650 Flange Plate 1
3 FA00020P Washer (M10) 4
4 FA11013 Bolt (M10x25) 4
5 8010620 Tube 3" x 750 mm 1
6 8010625 Large Nozzle 1
7 8010630 Small Nozzle 1
8 FA01020 Nut (M8) 2
9 8010635 Nozzle Needle 1
10 FA010830P Bolt (M8x30) 1
11 FA10860P Bolt (M8x50) 1
12 8010640 Hydraulic Fittin 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 34

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

209092

13 FA18110 Grease Nipple (M6x1) 2
14 FA10608P Bolt (M6x16) 4
15 8010645 Flange Plate 1
16 8010618 Top Seal 1
17 FAO0020P Washer (M10) 2
18 FA01030P Nut (M10) 2
19 8010660 Stud 2
20 8010615 Wear Ring 2
21 8010670 6.99 x 114.70 O Ring 1
22 8010665 Flange Housing 1
23 FA18200 Grease Nipple (M10x1.5) 1
24 8010610 Guide Ring 2
25 8010655 Swivel Flange Body 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 35

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2 RAM RAIN GUN

2090925

15/3-25
15/3
15/4

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 36

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2090925
[LABEL  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION iy [LABEL  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION ary |
3/4 5030210008 SEAL RING - OR 189 3 45/3 4011707080 FLEXIBLE HOSE ADJ. GUN 3” 1
4/4 5060205002  DRIVING RING - EDWR/AGE 110 2 45/4 4011707081 FLEXIBLE HOSE ADJ. GUN 4 1
5/4 4011806002  FASTENER RING - PIPE 3-4” 2 46 5050107128 SCREW - M 18X100 TE GALVANIZED 2
7 5050202002  ALUMINIUM WASHER - @ 10X16X1,5 2 47 5090000080 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER - SWIVEL GUN 1
8/4 5060205004  SLIDING RING - GETTO” 1 43 5050300015 SELF-LOCKING NUT M 18 2
9 4011704001  BUSH - @ 32X22X25 SWIVEL PIPE 1 49 5050107127 SCREW - M 12X30 TE GALVANIZED 2
13/3 4011806003 DRAWN HOSE - @ 271/2X750 PIPE 3” 1 50 5050300013 SELF-LOCKING NUT M 12 2
13/4 4011806004 DRAWN HOSE - @ 3"X750 PIPE 4” 1 51 5050207026 GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER - @ 18 4
13/5 4011806030 DRAWN HOSE - @ 371/2X740 PIPE 5" 1 52 5050207025 GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER - © 12 4
14/3 4010001001  NOZZLE HOLDER - SWIVEL GUN 3” 1 53 5050107109 SCREW - M 10X25 TEF 4
14/4 4010001003 NOZZLE HOLDER - SWIVEL GUN 4” 1 54/4 4010601202 HOSE-HOLDER COVER - GETTO 4” HD 1
14/5 4010001060 NOZZLE HOLDER - SWIVEL GUN 5” 1 54/5 4010601201 HOSE-HOLDER COVER - GETTO 5” HD 1
15/3 4010001002 NOZZLE - SWIVEL GUN 3” 1 55 5030210098 SEAL RING - 107,2X5,34 OR 6425 1
15/3-25 4010001005 NOZZLE - SWIVEL GUN 3” - HOLE @ 25 mm 1 56 4010101186 REVOLVING BODY - PIPE 4°-5” HD 1
15/4 4010001004 NOZZLE - SWIVEL GUN 4” 1 57 5030210002 SEAL RING - OR 4625 1
15/5 4010001058  NOZZLE - SWIVEL GUN 5” - 045 1 58 5010007003 STEEL BALL @ 1/2” 52
16 5050107048  GALVANIZED SCREW - M 8X30 TE 1 59 5020400011 ORBITAL HYDRAULIC MOTOR 315 CC 1
17 5050307007 NUT -M 8 GALZANIZED 2 60 4011001153 SUPPORT - HYDRAULIC SWIVEL PIPE4”-5" HD 1
18 5050107013  GALVANIZED SCREW - M 8X50 TE 1 61 5050202007 FLAT WASHER - @ 16X20X1,5 2
20 4010006004 BREAK-SEWAGE - SWIVEL GUN 1 62 5050906006 PLUG @ 16X1,5 - DIN 908 K
22 5050812003 LUBRICATOR - M 10X1.5 2
25 4020006003 WORM - PIPE HYDRAULIC 1
26 4010406006 HYDR. MOTOR CONN. FLANGE - SWIVEL PIPE 1
27 5050107008 SCREW - M 6X16 TCEI 4
28/3 4010601080 HOSE-HOLDER COVER - GETTO 3” 1
28/4 4010601079  HOSE-HOLDER COVER - GETTQ 4” 1
29 4011001015  SUPPORT - MANUAL SWIVEL PIPE 3-4” 1
30 4010101033 REVOLVING BODY - PIPE 1
31 5051007003 DOWEL - M 10X30 PP. 2
32 5050307003 NUT-M 10 2
33 5050107020 SCREW - M 10X25 TE 4
34 5050207004 SMOOQTH WASHER - @ 10 4
35 4020006002 WORM - PIPE MANUAL 1
36 4010406005 GRIPPING FLANGE - SWIVEL PIPE 1
37 5050107006  SCREW - M 6X20 TE 4
38 5050207002  SMOOTH WASHER - @ 6 4
39 5050207013  BRASS KASHER - @ 30X22X2 1
40 4011001020  SUPPORT - HYDRAULIC SWIVEL PIPE 3-4” 1
41 5030210014  SEAL RING - OR 199 GETTO 4” 1
42 5050812004  LUBRICATOR - M 6X1 2
43/3 4011806025  PIPE FOR ADJUSTABLE GUN 3” 2
43/4 4011806026  PIPE FOR ADJUSTABLE GUN 4” 2
44/3 5100706003  CLAMP - @ 80 2
44/4 5100706010 ~ CLAMP-@ 110 2
CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 37

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

RAIN GUN PIPING

5200260

1 20026010-00 Rain gun bottom Upright on Jurop Assem 1
2 20026020-00 Rain gun Top Upright Assem 1
3 20026040-00 Rain gun Pipe Assem 1
4 20026042-00 Rain gun Weld on Bracket 3
5 20026043-00 Rain gun Weld on Bracket 1
6 20027230-00 3000gal -4000gal rain gun joint 1
7 2090529 4" Valve 1
8 See SECTION 3.0 Pump With Sludge 1
9 Rain gun 1
10 HY09040 Motor 1

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 38

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

2.07- 6” SELF FILL BOOM & POT

5200240

1 101129-01 Draw Spring Locating Bush 1
2 2005435 Top valve WELD IN Assem 1
3 20116152 6" Valve c¢/w Spring Actuator 1
4 201192 6" Pipe Swivel Joiner 1
5 203315-00 SFB Pot Holder Bush Holder 1
6 203335-00 SFB BOX 1
7 203345-00 SFS Box support 1
8 203355-00 SFB BOX FRONT BLANK 1
9 203365-00 SFB Box support blank 1
10 203394-00 SFB Back Longer Pot Holder 1
11 203395-00 SFB Pot Holder 1
12 203396-00 SFB BOX BACK BLANK 1
13 203415-00 SFB STRENGTHENING PLATE 1
14 203417-00 SFB STRENGTHENING TANK BRKT 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 39

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

5200240

15 203419-00 SFB Adjustor Folded plate 1
16 203480-01 SFB SUPPORT BOX BOLT ON PLATE 1
17 203490-00 6" SFB Pot Transport Locking Pin 1
18 2035433-01 Self-Fill Boom 6" Arm 1
19 2035435-01 6" SFB Mount 1
20 2035437 SFB Ram Rear Bolt Plate 1
21 2260345-00 Self-Fill Boom Hyd. Plate 1
22 800064 Redrock Black & White (Sticker) 1
23 FA00165 M24 Flat Washer Plated 4
24 FA02070P M24 Nyloc Nut Plated 3
25 FA12490 M24x220 Hexagon Bolt Plated 1
26 HC20030 SFB Ram 1
27 HY09386 1/2" Needle Valve 2 Way 1
28 HY09395 3/8" Sequence Valve 3 Port 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 40

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

1 2011352 Rubber Gasket 2
2 2011975 6" Perrot Female Rubber Ring 1
3 201198 Perrot Quick Attach Unit 1
4 2035432-01 Self-Fill Boom Pot Frame 1
5 2035433-00 6" SFB Pot Leg 3
6 2035438-00 6" SFB Pot 90 Bend 1
7 2090548 6" rubber cone 1
CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 41

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

oo AU SO OID S MM
O4ET SSLE BT #i+ 1BL

SEINIC{EL TYIOS ‘ST v 305H

PLT ANINIHO VIV Hisiete . e F1V2S 1ON OQ

8T 0718
yBwiny o TI003 dAWHT T SHENE TIV IAOHE
auoga)
B §I0IDSE £f A3THV0o) IONYEDOL IVIHD J - r_
M EEvds s 7 .
—gNm__ND____‘—O DOW'M . OIEHINIG | NOWDIrOdd NON Y QaIHL
TV VIV AT T A NMYDD “GIWIDA45 15IMETHIO S5TNN
"dWind 1NS Ol 53did 14

T av3dds

"1S¥H NOILD3HIa dnd 1S3L

av3ads 114
INVL \
Janss3ad

I S 108 458 GTE OLPSAH ?

1 1o £ =apy, souenbag o SEESIAH s

| 4D T SHOA SIPISHLZ/L FEEAQAH ¥

1 WD W00 [ SEQOZOH g

1 FHAD, D) . ZoPLL0E z

1 chainy SRR 347 D006 LT 1
D NOUdIEO530 "ON 13vd “ON WaL
14O 1 0y 4 ©S0H g4S - /260102
=sur oSS o Bumanig

SHTANVL A4S

SNOAD IDN00NS

INIVd ON

DML YOO S LN

AP OINIIHD

L
oW/ e

B3 152
S5V

(@)

(=
Qo

‘paanuod

1 AISUINI0W 320003 §O UCISSIANED WSkl UL INOUEM HOUM O 50 20 uod Ul uoyanpaiday
SUILIDIN 3201034 J0 Auadoid HOS 3U) SWIDWSJ JUSWNDGCE SIUL UIYIM DSUIDIUOD UCEDULOI IY

woIBDIJ JINDIPAH Woog [ Ji8s
MNOUSED53T S Il

114 SSOH 44S - /260102

O DM Yad

A.olllr.._u..w

o=

f

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

42

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

w

2.08- 8” SELF FILL BOOM & POT @

SLURRY TANKERS

5200250

1 2011601 8" Valve 1
2 2011755 8" Rear Valve Actuator 1
3 2011924 rotator 1
4 203335-00 SFB BOX 1
5 203345-00 SFS Box support 1
6 203355-00 SFB BOX FRONT BLANK 1
7 203365-00 SFB Box support blank 1
8 203396-00 SFB BOX BACK BLANK 1
9 203415-00 SFB STRENGTHENING PLATE 1
10 203417-00 SFB STRENGTHENING TANK BRKT 1
11 203419-00 SFB Adjustor Folded plate 1
12 203482-01 Self-Fill Boom Stay Bracket 1
13 2035443 8" Self Fill Boom Arm 1
14 2035445-02 Self-Fill Boom Arm Mount 1
15 2035447 Ram Mount Plate 1
16 2260345-00 Self-Fill Boom Hyd. Plate 1
17 HC20035 Self-Fill Boom Ram 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 43

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

$200250
1 2090545 8" Rubber Cone 1
2 209055 214 — 227 HOSE CLIPS 1
3 2035452 8" SFB Pot 1
CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 44

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.09 — SAFALLA SYSTEM / DCI ARM

$200295-02

1 209085 Safalla Docking Pot 1
2 209080 Safalla Arm 1
3 200290 Safalla Docking Pot Holder 1
4 209084 Safalla Brass Ram With 90 bend Fitting 1
5 209082 Safalla Ram 1
209083 Safalla Ram c/w Steel pipes and fittings 1
6 209081 Saffalla O ring 1
7 FA17260 10mm SWORD PIN 1
CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 45

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

2.10— OVER HEDGE BOOM

Front of Tanker Pot Parts

4.1 Top Fill Hatch Rest

5200310

1 201260-01 O.H.B. Front Rest Rubber 1
2 2090548 6" rubber cone 1
3 2260355-04 Boom Pot Mount 1
4 22605383-00 OHB Rest 1
4.1 230002100-00 OHB - Double Rest 1
5 22605384-02 O.H.B Front Dribble Pot 1
6 300219 4” Hose 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 46

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Back Frame Parts o @

1 201183 162-174 Hose Clip 2
2 201192 6" Pipe Swivel Joiner 1
3 201197 6" Female Italian Fitting 1
4 2260190-00 Chain Side Plate 1
5 2260192-00 OHB Chain Clamp 1
6 2260410 0O.H.B. Bolt-On Clamp Assembly 1
7 2260435 0.H.B. Chain Tensioner Assembly 1
8 2260437-00 OHB Tensioner Idler Cog Assembly 1
9 2260440-01 Over Hedge Boom Rotating Pipe 1
10 2260465-00 OHB Tanker Dome Connector 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 47

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

11 2260505-00 OHB Back Frame 1
12 2260506-00 OHB Ram Pin 1
13 2260510 O.H.B. Frame Connection 1
14 226603 Auger Chain 1
15 4000220-00 OHB boom pipe nylon slider 2
16 4000558-00 LED Beacon 1
17 BG6207ZR 6207 Bearing 2
18 HC20040 Over Hedge Boom Hydraulic Ram 1
19 HOSE-2600-150 OHB Rear dome hose 1
20 HY12011 19mm Double Clamp Centre 4

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 48

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Main Pipes, Extensions and Rubber Seals

5200310

SLURRY TANKERS

1 2011352 Rubber Gasket 4
2 201150 6" Valve-o Ring 2
3 201183 162-174 Hose Clip 4
4 201192 6" Pipe Swivel Joiner 1
5 2011923 Swivel Joint 'O’ Ring 2
6 201197 6" Female ltalian Fitting 1
7 2090548 6" rubber cone 1
8 2260440-01 Over Hedge Boom Rotating Pipe 1
9 2260465-00 OHB Tanker Dome Connector 1
10 2260470-00 OHB Pivot Pipe Joiner 2
11 2260510 0O.H.B. Frame Connection 1
12 2260528 0O.H.B. Pipe Assembly 1
13 2260530-00 OHB 90 degree bend 1
14 2260535-00 OBH Pipe Extension 1
15 2260700-00 OHB Cradle Bottom 1
16 2260750-00 OHB Cradle Top 2
17 HC10070-2 Push Off Ram 2
18 HC20010-01 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
19 HOSE-2600-100 OHB Pivot Pipe 1
20 HOSE-2600-150 OHB Rear dome hose 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 49

Machinery Ltd.



SLURRY TANKERS

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

A : o
e Hw o b BT AR TINIH DA TIYIS 1ON Od SHAMYL AHHTTIS]  dyogur 5 out Arsujuo0ivs SIS 10 U EERMSD UBulish 301 4100 44 Sohish B 55 16 450 L U EOrORI 38
197 0912 U et 1T and 11w s ANCIEn e D AR DR 300D 40 A0 D0 05 B B[ DU B A SUIND00 S U D | Ol 0D O Dyl [
& F 1
< MOOoHad™ o 16010 A0 oo e 970
P AP L _W @ ST et DA ] 20
LEOTSZOME L DDA i, [, L E4PERSOH Woog eBpay 18ad - LO-QFSOLOE
TRALS 2rkd F AT MMEED "R S T IR LD TN AE DBATSHD S L ZEWH TR ST T a |
A% 1d Jw3dds Ol w_.,.,._dﬁ EIR-Aa] WOCE OL InTen 0D
[ B0, 109 458 .8/ OLFSOAH 4
L WDy 2InoupAH woog 8pEy Bec OFO0TIH b
1 WD Yo U F-OE00LSH| 3
z dodp oy Budcanga angon, » FELPLLOT 1
. . oM
AL ML D 530 o e | o
d

e IHO /T WO 01

Q)
3304 I
S 0ldw 0w IOH NId
d
1 — Wy MO AN WO 0
390Hd I
S 01d 0y IOH NI
d
1
L4001 INEPsOH Woog sBpey 18a0 - LO-AF&0L 0T
e Ry LR R

50

Machinery Ltd.

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 375!

Web — www.redrc

2.11 —-TOPFILL

Hydraulic Top Fill Hatch

SLURRY TANKERS

5200230

1 20119420-00 20" Dome Door Seal 1
2 210034 8"x2" Coil Tension Spring 1
3 2101070-00 TFH Latch Roller 1
4 2101082-00 T.F.H. Pin 1
5 2101086-00 TFH Pivot Pin 4
6 2101900-01 Top-Fill Hatch Lid Assembly 1
7 21019051-01 Top-Fill Hatch Base Assembly 1
8 2101910-00 Top-Fill Hatch Latch Slider Assembly 1
9 2101920-01 Top-Fill Hatch Latch Arm Assembly 1
10 FA00125 M12 Washer 4
11 FA00170 1" Flat Washer Plated 4
12 FA01060 M20 Plain Nut Plated 1
13 FA02045P M12 Nyloc Nut (Fine) Plated 2
14 FA11265 M12x120 Hexagon Bolt Plated 2
15 FA12051 M20x140 Set Screw Plated 1
16 FA17220 5/16" Lynch Pin 4
17 HC20010-01 Hydraulic Cylinder 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 51

Machinery Ltd.



SLURRY TANKERS

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

LUCT ARSI SO D OIS M . SISO STV S35 SHTINYL AsaMs ) ‘payand
E w5 L ‘o A z ad ua, 3 d i
06T SSLET vy L PHT AJINIHO VIV _ dvVos loN Od anoss ionaoss | DA LSIDN SR 10 IUAHIA S0k S0k SADLES JUSANSER S AU SEAELLS USROS 1Y
8T | B

<52 yoowady s o 151

o Yooupad 47 ~ “3Len SNUVOS /N NOUASD53T /UL

1Z0Z/20/51  DOW'M T ormemmn e L B4 256 I 850H Y2}DH |4 do] - 926001T

L= AUYD T AT MNP GEHIZA4S FSIMETHIOC S5I1NN =R AFOINIIHD oW Ue S5 O S YED

3g0oid S|IpW 2/ |

206 459 .8/E

SLre

raera
006 d59.8/€

8g0oid S|P 2/ |

1401 0y {13 ©SOH UYDJDH ||i4 do] - 9Z6001Z
Bsus L

UoEse o Bupacug

52

Machinery Ltd.

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

8” Top fill Cone & 200mm Hydraulic Valve

10” Top fill Cone & 200mm Hydraulic Valve

SLURRY TANKERS

5200235

$2002**

1 2011604 VALVE BIP 1
2 2090542 10" RUBBER CONE BIP 1
3 23500210-00 Funnel - Flange 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 53

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.12 COMMAND STEERING

This setup is for use with ADR 150mm Command Steer 2000mm track axle. Part no: AX1320485

REAR: $200285
FRONT & REAR: 5200286

6.1
40003088 K50 Spoon Hitch

1 250001650-00 Command Steering Bottom Ram bracket 2
2 250001655-00 Command Steering top Ram bracket 2
3 250001660-00 Command Steering Valve Block Mount 2
4 250001670-00 Command Steering Pump Mount 1
5 40003088 K50 Spoon Hitch M30x2 1
6 AX1320488 Command Steering Ram 2
6.1 40003088 K50 Spoon Hitch M30x2
7 AX1320489 Command Steering Hand Pump 1
8 AX1320490 Command Steering Accumulator 4
9 AX1320491 Command Steering Steer master Station 2
10 250001690-00 Command Steering Ram Pin 2

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 54

Machinery Ltd.



Ananas alle Bnomon A moniaggo. Farqualsasl chianmanto contafans A0 = Comaly with tho assambly dnstructons. Aondy &0 4 DR Rar fush

77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

CONSIGLIATO DA ADR
SUGGESTED BY ADR
ADRWORSCHLAG

CONSEILLE PAR ADR

gi'—.J——-———é——-———ﬁ
-

Lo ol o sl ol il Do el b ol el el s PR 0L 5 R el ol Ll e pryr gt o v P RGO EDHIER TG

Al | ACCLRNULATOR] A GAZ INEST GAS ACCUKMULATOS:
AL | SPEICHER ACCURIILATELR A QAT
(L] MARDHETRI DI CONTROLLS PRESEURE GALE
WL MANDHETER MANCVETRE
T SCARICO DISCHARGE
AES LEE YIDANGE
PORIPA D ALIMERTAZHINE DEL CRCUITO FEEDING PLUKE
P FUELLUSGEPUMPE PCHIPE DPALIMENTATION
S9ZHY12=82HY13 + PM
VEDI FOGLIOD PER SPECIFICHE TECHICHE
SEESHEET  yogpegz  FOR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
WIR FEUIL POUR NOTES TECHMIQUES el
SIEHE PLAN FUR TECHMISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN ﬁ ESDDE
i
] |-5-I:I._E|'|'E|_H~¢ E
CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 55

Machinery Ltd.




77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.13 TURBO FILLER
Vogel Sang Turbo Filler

S200

- On Tandem Axle Tanker

1 209086-00 Vogel Sang Turbo Filler 1
2 250530-00 Vogel Sang TF- Top Bolt on Bracket 1
3 250540-00 Vogel Sang TF- Tank Weld on Bracket 1
4 250550-00 Vogel Sang TF- Weld on Bracket 1
5 250580-01 TURBO FILL RUBBER SEAL 1
6 250590-00 Vogelsang Turbofill Gusset 1
7 250595-00 Vogelsang Turbofill Gusset 2 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 56

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

IP1100024 04/04/2011

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 57

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

Housing
Porsition 1
| Paos. | Part number Description Dimensions Motes | aty. |
GSK 205.T1 Housing B" connector
1 | GRC2D1.N3 Housing 6" connector + OMR 1
. 6" connector + OMS
GRZ201.T1 Heusing {option)
Cover and gasket
Position 2-3
| Pas. | Part numbsar |I}e5cri|:nticn | Dimensicns |Ncmz5 | y. |
. | GRC.206 Ciower B” connector 1
" |sRCc202 Cower 6" connector
[ 3 JorDaosz | Flange gasket | | [ 1 ]
Rotor and accessory parts
Position 4-6
| Pas. | Part number |I}e5cri|:nticn | Dimensions |Ncmz5 | aty. |
[ 4 [TRO4DONZ | Rotor | | [ 1 ]
5 |DFD.115 Gashet B0x8x15 ABIL 1
6 |RFL437 Riotor puller 1
7 |DFD.044 Rubber disk B0xdxi 1
B | MWUS.D01 Preload disk B0x85x5 1
B |DKR.OO2 Ciopper ring Al4xBxi DN 7803 1
[ 10 [msKo4e | Hex socket screw [ W& x 100 EREED [ 1]
[ 11 [MIRDZ: [ Inner ring [JREExE0x 35 [ Incauded in TRO.400. K3 [ 1]
Adapter Hydraulic motor
Position 12-20
| Paos. | Part number |I}escri|:utinn | Dimensions |Nul:e5 | aty. |
: i - Comgplete a
TAS.012 Adapter for hydraulic motor includsd pos. 12-18 {1
12 |TRS.308 Adapter for hydraulic motor 1
13 [NK5.001 Grease nippls MiDx 1 1
14 |BKA.DD1 Grease nipple cap 1
15 |MNSR.O25 Retaining ring T2x25 DIN 472 4
15 |DWD.070 Lip sea B0x72x7 MNBR 1
17 |DWD.050 Lip sea B0x72x7 MNBR 1
18 |NUS.06D Washer TIBxGdx2 DM 8930 1
12 [NUSOTE Shim 2x45x1 CHN 938 1
20 (NUS.Om Shim Px45x2 DM D38 1
Hydraulic motor
Position 21.24
| Pas. | Part number Description Dimensions MNotes | aty. |
AOM.028 Hiydraulic: maotor OMS 100M @ 32 mm | For connection B°
21 | ACM.O20 Hydraulic mabor OMR 100M @ 22 mm | For connection & 1
ADM.O72 Hiydraulic mobor OMS BIM @32 mm | Option
22 |MNPF.053 Key A1DxBx45 1
23 | NGS5.037 Stud M12 x 100 OHN 938 2
24 [NME.DD2 Hex nut Mi12 DHN 235; self-Hlocking G

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 58

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL
Tel — 0044 28 3755 23

90

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Flanges and screws

SLURRY TANKERS

Position 31-36
| Pos. |Part number IDescripﬁon l Dimensions INotaes | aty. |
31 |DOR.O16 Q-ring 180 x 70 2
32 |GFL 452 Blind flange 6" (DN130) 2
[ 33 [nus.oos | Washer |[A12x24x25 | DiN 125 | 08|
34 |NMS.004 Hex nut Mi2 16
35 [NGS.031 Stud M12x 30 DIN 938 18
35 |NSK.0230 Hex head screw M12 x40 DIN 933 2
Security relevant labels
Position 38-42
| Pos. I Part number Description Dimensions Notes | Qty. |
38 |VAUD14 Label 1
Vorsicht!
32 [vauD13 Label Vor dem Uffnen 1
Antrieb abstellen
40 |vAaUD11 Label 1
c=©
T gl
Tools
Position 44
| Pos. | Part number | Description l Dimensions INotes | Qty. |
| 44 [Nsk125 | Bex head screw [M12x 150 | DiN 923 |

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 59

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Battioni Turbo filler c/w Cutting Device
$200274

“FE3I

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 60

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

FF1 5020400038 ORBITAL HYDBRAULIC MOTOR 100 CC D32 SHAFT 1
FF2 4010406023 HYDR. MOTOR SUPP. FLANGE - FILLER 1
FF3 4020907075 FILLER TM SHAFT QOMS 100 1
FF4 4011101004 SCROLL - GARDA 6500 - I 140 1
FF5 4010401027 BLADE-HOLDER FLANGE - GARDA CUTT. DEV. 1

FFa/DX 4011219009

3 BLADES IMPELLER FOR FILLER-EVO

FF6/5X 4011219010

3 BLADES IMPELLER FOR FILLER CCW

FE7 5050300003  SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 30X2X25 1
FF8 5050707009  KEY - 1OXER) 1
FF9 5050207005  SMOOTH WASHER - D 12 20
FF10 5050107027  SCREW - M 12X30 TE 20
FF11 5030210001 SEAL RING - [ 298X3.53 GARDA 6500 2
FF13 5030000003 MECHANICAL SEAL - GARDA 6500 1
FF14 5012107014 BALL BEARING - 4210 A 1
FF16 4030108010  SCROLL SUPPORT GASKET - GARDA 1
FF19 4011707083  SPACER FOR CUTTING DEVICE &
FF21 4010006005 BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 1
FF22 4010006006 COUNTE-BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 2
FF23 5050707004  KEY - BXTXI5 1
FF24 5050812001  LUBRICATOR - M 10XI 1
FF25 5050107212 SCREW - M 10x16 TCEI 4
FF26 5050906001 PLUG - D 1/4" GAS 1
FF27 5050202003 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 1/4” GAS 1
FF28 5030300046 OIL SEAL 60X70X7 1
FF29 5050207042 WASHER MB D50 1
FF30 5050300017 LOCKING RING M50X1,5 1
FF31 3050107148  SCREW M12X35 TCEI 4
FF32 4011001129 SCROLL SUPPORT - FILLER 1
FF33 5030210015 RUBBER RING HL187 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 61

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.14 SILENCER
Jurop Silencer

SLURRY TANKERS

S200330

1 JU26580D2CBO Jurop Silencer 1
2 20033005-00 JS- Top Welded Plate 1
3 20033006-00 JS- Bottom Welded Plate 1
4 20033007-00 JS- Bottom Bolt Plate 1
5 20033010-00 JS- Inlet Pipe Bend Assem 1
6 20033020-00 JS- Outlet Top Pipe Assembly 1
7 2011682 HOSE-SILENCER-001 1
8 2011682 HOSE-SILENCER-002 1
9 201179 1” BSP Ball Valve 1
10 201179575200330 1" Clear Braided hose 1
11 300281 104-112 Hose Clip SS 5
12 2011792 1” BSP Male Hose End 1
13 2011797 40-25 Jubilee Clip 1
14 HY05190 1% -1” BSP M/M Adapter 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 62

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,
N.reland BT60 251 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Redrock Silencer

$200335
1 201300-01 Redrock Silencer 1
2 201310-01 Silencer Exhaust Tip 1
3 2011682 Exhaust HOSE-3500 1
4 300281 104-112 Hose Clip SS 3

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 63

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

2.15 4 Point Linkage

S2TRAILRR7200

1 2409590-01 Hitch body 1
2 2409570-02 4 point linkage CAT 2 arm assembly 1
3 2409600-00 4 point linkage bottom ram pin 2
4 2409300-00 Hitch arm hinge pin 2
5 2409310-00 25mm pin 4
6 FA11005P M10x16 4
7 HC20070 Ram 2
8 TLZ3903032 25mm Top link 2

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 64

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.0 VACCUM PUMPS
3.01 - PUMP QUICK REFERENCE

SLURRY TANKERS

Jurop

201072 PN84M Pump - 9000 litre
2010722 PN84 Hydraulic Pump - 9000 litre
2000703 PN106M Pump - 11000 litre
20007032-00 PN106 Hydraulic Pump - 11000 litre
2000709-00 PN140M Pump -13850 litre
20007092-00 PN140 Hydraulic Pump - 13850 litre
2000712-00 PN155M Pump - 15000 litre
: = 2000711-00 PN155 Hydraulic Pump - 15000 litre
) ) 209072 Julia PN84 (9000L Sludge)
// 209076 Julia PN106 (11000L Sludge)
— 209078 Julia PN140 (13850L Sludge)
2090787-00 Julia PN155 7000 (15000L Sludge)

Battioni & Pagani

201070 MEC 8000
2010705 MEC 8000 Hydraulic Pump
2010710 MECII 9000
2010711 MECII 11000
2010712 MECII 13500
EVO unit Doda L27 with 11000 vacuum
2090792 pump c/w hyd change over
EVO unit Doda L27 with 13500 vacuum
209079 pump c/w hyd change over
EVO unit Doda L27 with 16000 vacuum
2090795 pump c/w hyd change over
Garda with cutting device with
2090753 MECII9000
Garda with cutting device with MECII
2090754 11000
Garda with cutting device with MECII
209075 13500
201069 ELEB6500 - Elba pump
Bauer
2090900-00 Bauer Magnum SX1000
Doda
209088-00 Doda AFI L27 Pump
209099-00 Doda AFI L35 Pump

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 65

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

JU1601600800 | VANE FOR PN84 (9000)
JU1061601000 | VANE FOR PN106 (11000)
JU1601606200 | VANE FOR PN140 (13850)
801003 280X 60 X 9.5
N 801004 330X 60 X 9.5
L 801004A 350X 70X 9.5
- 8010005 280 X60 X 7.5
801006 330X 60 X 7.5
801007 350 X 60 X 7.5
8010075 400 X 70X 7.5
801008 350X 70 X 4.7
801009 400 X 70 X 4.7
801001 370X 46.5 X 6.5
801002 450 X 46.5 X 6.5

3.02 — Jurop Pumps

3.02.0 — Jurop Pump Gaskets

JU108920 000 00

Gasket Kit PN 84 & 106 M
composed of the following

JU4022200110 Seal Ring 72x48x15 (conveyor cap)
JU4022200240 Ring O Ring (end flange)
JU4022200030 Seal Ring 41x27x10
JU4022200040 Seal Ring 72x40x10 (gear box)
JU1680700000 Gear Box Gasket

JU1680700200 Conveyor cap gasket
JU1680700300 Lid gasket

JU1680600100 Manifold gasket

JU18920 053 00

Gasket kit for PN 140 Pump (M,D)
composed of the following

JU1680614300 Manifold gasket
JU1680614100 Gearbox gasket
JU1680610500 Manif. Flange gasket
JU1680609700 Automatic oil pump gasket
JU1680707300 Flange gasket
JU1680707800 Conveyor gasket
JU4022200323 O-Ring 4850 Viton
JU4022200113 Seal Ring 70x55x15 Viton
JUu4022200040 Seal Ring 72x40x10

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 66

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

SLURRY TANKERS

4023100020 Bearing 6207 (84/106/140)
4023100030 Bearing 6208 (84/106)
4023100040 Bearing 6308 (84/106/140)
4023100047 Bearing 6309 (140)

16875 004 00

Housing PN84 (9000 L)

16875 005 00

Housing PN106 (11000 L)

16875 076 00

Housing PN140 (13850 L)

15215 004 00

Rotor PN 84 (9000 L)

15215 005 00

Rotor PN 106 (11000 L)

15215 035 00

Rotor PN 140 (13850 L)

JU1612503100

GEAR BOX COVER 84/106 9000/11000 L)

JU1640501200

GEAR BOX COVER 140 (13850 L)

JU1610500000

G. Box Drive End Plate 84/106
9000/11000 L)

JU1610512700

Gear Box Flange 140 (13850 L)

40222 002 50

Conveyor gasket OR

14012 004 00

Drip oiler double connection

14072 005 00

Gear pump

15936 000 00

No- Return Valve

40242 510 00

Autom. Lubricating Pump

14012 007 00

Drip Oiler

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK

67

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,
N.reland BT60 251 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.1 - JUROP HYDRAULIC CHANGE OVER RAM

Pos. Code Description
1 1691000200  SPRNGCOCK
2 1430277880  HDRACTUATOR CYLNDER
3 1502041080 LEVA ATTUATORE HDR PN140 - PN155
4 151307TJB0  COCK-HDR ACTUATOR BRACKET
5 1608502900 ACTUATOR COCK
6 1623100500  COCKCAP
7 1624027500  SPRRING SPACER
8 1624043400 HDR ACTUATOR LEVER SPACER
9 1624202300  COCKFMTING SPACER

164206XYB0  HDRACTUATOR PROTECTION
1680707800 CAP GASKET

-
O o

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Qty

A e b e o o o

Pos. Code

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

1685002800
168509U0B0
4022100100
4022200030
4026102801
4026121405
4026135414
4026155705
4026308005
4026350505
4026510012

Description

WASHER 30x8,5x4
HDR ACTUATOR WASHER

STRAIGHT GREASE DISPENSER M6x1

SEAL RING 41X27X10
SCREW TE8.8M BX35
SCREW MBx20

STUD SCREW Maxd5
SCREWMSx16

NUT M8

WASHER GROWER M8
SEEGER RING 14

Qty

—_ ) I ek an RO S oen s s s

REDROCK 68

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

e

—,

Y I I Y T
@PEEE®®
II

N/

I

@

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

SLURRY TANKERS

Pos. Code
14302034E0
H1 14302031E0
H2 1608572780
H3 16100416E0
H4 161258B4B0
H5 1640580QB0
H6 167007ZABD
HT 16732001E0
H8 1680700200
HY 168409PQB0
H10 168529TFBO
H11 1691000200
H12 4022100100
H13 4022200005
H14 4022200027
H15 4022200330
H16 4026102804
H1T 4026102807
H18 4026102911
H19 4026121405

Pos. Code
H20 4026136209
H21 4026301503
H22 4026312801
H23 4026350708
H24 4026351505
H25 4029602700
1852104800
01 1610100000
02 1627100500
03 4022200250
04 4026103004
05 4026308007
06 4026350709
18521024E0
01 16101003E0
02 16271014E0
03 4022200250
04 4026103004
05 4026308007
06 4026350709

Pos. Code
18521056E0
F1 1627100100
F2 4022200250
F3 4026103004
F4 4026308007
F5 4026350709
18521057E0
F1 1627100200
F2 4022200250
F3 4026103004
F4 4026308007
F5 4026350709
1852104700
F1 1627100300
F2 4022200250
F3 4026103004
F4 4026308007
Fo 4026350709
A 185219N7B0

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Description Qty

HYDRAULIC OPERATED 4-WAY KIT
HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR
CONVEYOR

HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR FLANGE
SUPPORT FLANGE

HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR COVER
NUT

COUPLER

CONVEYOR-CAF GASKET

RING NUT

SPACER

SPRING

GREASER M6X1

SEAL 37X27X7

SEAL 55X40X8

O-RING 3375

SCREW TE 8.8 M8X16 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 M8X25 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 M10X45 ZINC.
SCREW TCEI 8.8 M8X20 ZINC.

DR s e o e e b e e e e R e e

Description

o
=3

STUD SCREW 14.9 M6X20 ZINC.
NUT M6 ZINC.

WASHER D .8

WASHER GROWER 10 ZINC.
WASHER M8 ZINC.

CAP

[ N CR O

DELIVERY CONVEYOR KIT @76
FLANGE

CONVEYOR @76

O-RING 6287

SCREW TE 8.8 M12X40 ZINC.
NUT M12 ZING.

WASHER GROWER 12 ZINC.

[ OO RO

DELIVERY CONVEYOR KIT @80
FLANGE

CONVEYOR 280

O-RING 6287

SCREW TE 8.8 M12X40 ZINC.
NUT M12 ZING.

WASHER GROWER 12 ZINC.

(ORI T O

Description Qty

SUCTION CONVEYOR KIT @60
CONVEYOR @60

O-RING 6287

SCREW TE 8.8 M12X40 ZINC.
NUT M12 ZINC.

WASHER GROWER 12 ZINC.

ROR RN = =

SUCTION CONVEYOR KIT @76
CONVEYOR @76

O-RING 6287

SCREW TE 8.8 M12X40 ZINC.
NUT M12 ZINC.

WASHER GROWER 12 ZINC.

ROR R = =

SUCTION CONVEYOR KIT @80
CONVEYOR @80

O-RING 6287

SCREW TE 8.8 M12X40 ZINC.
NUT M12 ZING.

WASHER GROWER 12 ZINC.

[NCIN CR NCREN

FILTER

REDROCK 69

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.2 - JUROP MANUAL CHANGE OVER

1 20107420-00 | MCO Cross Link Jurop 1
2 201070120-00 | Manual Changeover Handle 1
3 265971-01 Jurop 2021 Pump - Manual Changeover Plate 1
4 265975-00 Manual Changeover Bush 2
5 265972-01 Jurop 2021 Pump - Manual Changeover Cover 1
6 300252-00 FS711 Sq End Flat Sleeve 2

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 70

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.3 - JUROP 9000 L PUMP
201072

PN 45-58-84 WITH GEARBOX

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 71

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

PN 45-58-84 M
Poes. Code Description

1

-

[

=1

W o

1
12
13
14
L]
&

[i]
19

H

14200400 OIL DRIPPER (manual requiation)
1407200500 OIL PUAMP jrigh)

07202100 OIL PUMP (left)

1521500200  ROTOR PM £5

1521500300  ROTOR PA 58

IST1S00400  ROTOR PM B4

1583600000 NON-RETURN VALVE

IE0TR0N4D0  VAME PN 45 BAKELITE

1E01604700  VAME PN 45 KEWLAR {on request)
IE0IROG00  VAME PN 58 BAKELITE

1E01604000  VIAME PN 58 KEWLAR {on requast)
1E01600800  VAME PN 34 BAKELITE

1E01R04100  VAME PN 84 KEWLAR {on requast)
1605500000  HANDLE

1608500000  CONVEYOR

1610500000 GEARBON FLANGE

1612500300 FIEAR OIL TAMK

1612509100 GERRBOX

1622002600 SHAFT

1623100000  MANIFOLD CAP

1EJ4D0YWE0  SPACER

1624202900  SPACER

1627500000  MANIFOLD

1640101100 OIL TAMK COVER.

1642600000  PIPELIME PROTECTION

1651000000  GERR

1ESI00M00  PINICN

1663005100  DELIVERY PIPE PN 45 D RIGHT / MLEFT
1663005500  DELIVERY PIPE PN 45 D LEFT/ M RIGHT
1663005200 DELIVERY FIPE PR 58 O FIGHT / MLEFT
1663005600  DELIVERY FIPE PR 58 O LEFT | M RIGHT
1663005300 DELIVERY FIPE PN &4 0 RIGHT / M LEFT
IEEI00S5T00  DELIVERY FIPE PR 84 O LEFT /M RIGHT
1663019800 SUCTION PIPE PN 45 D RIGHT / M LEFT
1EE3011000  SUCTION FIPE PN 45 D LEFT | M FIGHT
1EE3MI0400  SUCTION PIPE PN 58 D RIGHT / M LEFT
1EE3M12000  SUCTION PIPE PN 58 D LEFT | M RIGHT
1EE3MI0300  SUCTION PIPE PN 84 D RIGHT / M LEFT
1EE3MZI00 SUCTION PIPE PN 84 D LEFT | M RIGHT
1673004100 OIL STICK COUPLING

1EB0GOMID0  MANIFOLD GASKET

1EB0TON000  GASKET

1EB0700200  MANIFOLD CAP GASKET

1EB0TOTS00 OIL TAMK GASKET

1683600300 OIL STICK

1684000000  DRAINPLUG 38

1EBSO0ZA00  \WASHER FE 30MBS TINC.

1685900000  DRIPPER WASHER 12200015
1EBS900100  WASHER 1000951,5

1EBSI00200  WASHER 17H20X1 5

1EETS00200 PN 4SHOUSIG

166700300 PN SEHOUSING

1EETSON4D0 PN B4 HOUSING

1651000000  SPRING

A023200030  SEAL A1XITXI0

ANTI00A0  SEAL TINANNID

ANTIN0I0 SEAL TINARXIS

AN2I000080  O-RIMG £825

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

[ T e o o o o P 'p

BN RS RBS2EEEEEEREEREER

=}
=

SLURRY TANKERS

Poa.  Code Description Qty
4002300001 MYLOM FILTER 1
AP300020  BEARING 6207 1
AEI0003)  EEARING 6208 1
400300040 BEARINGEIE 2
AICEANZR0Y  SCREW TE BB MEX12 TMC. 3
ACEA0ZE0E  SCREW TE .8 MEX2D TINC. 14
AICEANZR0T  SCREW TE B8 MEN2S TC. B
A0CRAN2907  SCREW TE 8.8 MIDK2S ZINC. 12
ACEA0ZE0E  SCREW TE 8.8 MEXID ZIMC. 7
AICEAME0E  SCREWTCE 8.8 MI0K2S ZINC. 2
AI0E135415  (CRAB SCREW 140 MEXS0 ZINC. 1
ADESN0020  COMPENSATION RING 2
AICRANSEY  SELF-BLOCKING NUT M24K2 1
AMCEANEN05 MU MB ZINC. 2
ADDESSAS05  WMASHER ME ZINC. 20
AICE3S1506  WWASHER WO ZINC. 12
AESDO0IE  TASEXID 1
ADETION0D  FITTING AX1B 2
AMDOENZTON  MUT M8 CAP 1
AOENZR0E  DRIVE SHAFT PROTECTION 1
ADDEATAEY  PIN 330 [only right moded) 1
1292000000  GASKET KIT PN 455584 M 1

REDROCK 72

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.4 - JUROP 9000 L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE
2010722

PN 45-58-84 DIRECT TRANSMISSION

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 73

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

H1
H2
H3
H4

H3
HE
HT
Ha
HY
H10
H11
H12

H13

H14
H13
H16
H17

SLURRY TANKERS

1470100400
1610005500
1612501400
4024107005
4024107008
4024107006
4026136005
4026171304
4026350709
4026350710
4026351305
4026355001
4026705001
4026711001
4026711002
4026711003
4026711002
4026711003
4026711004
40265904003
4026103004
4026102807
4026308008

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSION
COUPLING

TRANSMISSION FLANGE
HYDRAULIC BRACKET
HYDRAULIC MOTOR PN 45
HYDRAULIC MOTOR PN 58
HYDRAULIC MOTOR PN 84
GRUB SCREW 149 MBX12
STUD SCREW 8.8 M14x40
WASHER GROWER 12 ZINC.
WASHER GROWER 14 ZINC.
WASHER M & ZINC.

WASHER 33,5X40X15

FITTING

AFS 100G 34 FLANGE (PN 43)
ASF 102G 1" FLANGE (PN 58)
ASF 104G 1"14 FLANGE (PN 54)
ASF 102G 1" FLANGE (PN 43)
ASF 104G 1"1M FLANGE (PN 58
AFS 106G 1"1/2 FLANGE (PN 54)
PLUG 1" ZINC.

SCREW TE 8.5 M12X40 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 M&Xx23 ZINC.
NUT M14 ZINC.

REDROCK 74

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.5 - JUROP 11000 L PUMP
2000703

PN 106 WITH GEARBOX

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 75

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

PH 106 M
Pos. Code Description Qiy il Poa.  Code  Deaciiption Qty
1 1401200800  OIL DRIPPER {marual reguiation) 2 52 AIDGI080T  SCREWTE B.8MEXZS ZINC. 5
2 70500 O PUNF g 1 53 AIDGINZA0E  SCREWTE B.5MEX30 ZINC. 3
1407202100 aiL F'.Jh'F'I"lQ'T] 1 a4 4026102907 SCREW TE 8.8 MIDX2S ZINC. 14
3 151500500  ROTOR 1 55 ADGIZ401  SCREWTCE 8.8 MEXI2 ZING. 2
4 1353500000 RON-RETURN VALVE 1 56 4026121808 SCREW TCE 8.8 MIDX2S ZINC. 2
5 1601601000 VANE PM 106 BAKELME 4 LT 4026135415 GRS SCREW 14 9 MaX50 1
1601604200 VANE PN 105 KEWLAR (on reques]) 1 55 ADEN(ZD  COMPENSATION RING 2
F  1G0SS00000  HANDLE 1 59 AIDEISEI4  SELF-BLOCKING NUT ND4X2 1
7 16060000  DISTRIBUTCR 1 B0 AIDEIBOS  NUTMBZMC. 2
8 1608500000  CONVEYOR 1 Bl ADEISISIA  WWASHER M6 ZINC. 2
9 1610500000  GEARBOXFLANGE 1 B2 ADEISISOS  WWASHER M8 ZINC. 29
10 1612500300 RIEAR. OIL TANK 1 B3 406351506 WASHER W0 ZINC. 14
1 1612503100 GEARBOX 1 B4 40500018 TAS X110 1
12 IGO0 SHAFT 1 B5  ADSTIONND  FITTINGAXB 4
13 16200000  MANIFOLD CAP 1 B6  AIDETOSO0  FITTING 4XUB [30°) 4
4 1R4VKED  SPACER 1 BT ADEOSICZ  PLUGWING. 1
15 1642200  SPACER 1 B8 AIOZTH  NUTMBCAP 2
1 1627300000  MANIFOLD 1 B9  AIDMG00806  DRIVE SHAFT PROTECTION 1
7 14100 OIL TANK COVER 1
18 1642600000 PIPELINE PROTECTION 2 DX 4025414614 PN S0C30 jonly for I'l;"l' o] 1
5 1651000000  GEAR 1
0 1ES100100  FINION 1 1892000000 GASKETKIT PN 106 M 1
2 1663019000  LUBRICATICN PIPELINE 1
23 1663018400  DELIVERY FIPE D RIGHT M LEFT 1
163025100  DELIVERY PIPE I LEFT/ MRIGHT 1
233 1663018500  LUSRICATION PIPELNEDRIGHT/MLEFT 1
1653018600 LUSRICATIIN PIPELINE D LEFT / M RIGHT 1
24 1653013600 LUSRICATICON PIPELINE D REGHT / M LEFT 1
{E3018500  LUSRICATIONPIPELNEDLEFT/MRIGHT
5 1653018700 SUCTION PIPE D RIGHT J M LEFT 1
1663025100 SUCTION PIPE D LEFT/ M RIGHT 1
3% 167H04100  OIL STICK COURLING 1
77 1680600100  MANIFOLD GASKET 1
3B 168000000  GEARBOX GASKET 1
5 1680700200 MANIFDLD CAP GRSRET 1
30 1680707500  OIL TANK COVER GASKET 1
k1| 1681100100 DISTRIBUTOR BRACKET 1
32 1633600300 QIL 5TICK 1
3 16S000000  DRANFLUG 38 1
34 1685002800  WWASHER SOXB.S IINC. 1
35 1685100000  OIL DRIPPER WASHER 14320015 2
5 1685100100 WiRSHER 100016X1,5 2
37 16SI0200  WASHER 1TXZ2X15 1
3B 16350800 WASHER BX14X15 2
15 1637500500 HOUSING PN 106 1
40 16S100000  SPRING 1
$1 A0ZINO0030  SEAL 41ETXND 1
42 400700040  SEAL TZNADKID 1
43 A0ZZNONN0 SEAL TZNABKIS 2
44 40230040 O-FING 4R25 2
45 400730001 NYLOWFILTER 1
45 4023100020 BEARIMNG 5207 1
47 4023100030 BEARING 5208 1
45 4020040 BEARNG S8 2
45 4006WT04  SCREWTE B.BMEXIEZNC. 2
S0 ADCEWZB02  SCREWTE B.8MEX1ZZNC. 2
51 AICEWZB06  SCREWTE 8.8 MEXZ ZNC. "
CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 76

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.6 - JUROP 11000 L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE
20007032-00

PN 106 DIRECT TRANSMISSION

)
i { i
®EO®

-

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 77

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
HE
H7
H8
HY
H10
H11
H12
H13
H14
H15

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

1470100400
1610005500
1612501400
4024107001
4026136005
4026171304
4026350709
4026350710
4026351505
4026359001
4026705001
4026904003
4026102807
4026103004
4026308008

SLURRY TANKERS

HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSION
COUPLING

TRANSMISSION FLANGE
HYDRAULIC BRACKET
HYDRAULIC MOTOR

GRUB SCREW 149 M8X12 ZINC.
STUD SCREW 8.8 M14X40 ZINC.

WASHER GROWER 12 ZINC.
WASHER GROWER 14 ZINC.
WASHER M8 ZINC.
WASHER 33,5X40X1.,5
FITTING

PLUG 1" ZINC.

SCREW TE 8.8 M8X25 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 M12X40 ZING.
NUT M14 ESAG_ ZINC.

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

B e J Y[R S S S Y TR - i IO S S S S Y

REDROCK 78

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.7 - JUROP 13850 L PUMP

2000709-00

h
/

1 \.v'-"- S

SHBIBI:

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 79

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

SLURRY TANKERS

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

PH 140 M

Posa. Code Deacripfion

1401200700
1587005200
1601606200
1605500100
1608100000
1608502500
1610505800
1610512900
1610512800
1610512700
1521503500
1622002600

13 1623100500

4 162 409K

15 1624202300

16 1627504500

17 1640501200

18 1642100200

15 4029602006
0 1651005500
20a 1651010700
k| 1651010500
Ha 1651010600
1653062900
1663063000
1653062800
1653062500
1663062700
1663063100
1673001000
1630605700
1630610500
1630614300
1630614100
1630707300
1630707TB00
1631006500
1631100200
1634000000
1635002800
1635100000
1635100100
1635100200
1635600200
1637507600
1651000000
402210600
402220000
4022200040

- (I T T S TR -

2 wm

- =k
Fa =k

EEREREEAREERBESEREBBYEEBENENERRE

DRI DILER
QIL TANK

VANE PH140

COCK LEVER

DRI DILER DISTRIBUTOR
COCK

MANIFOLD SWALL FLANGE
IL PLILP FLANGE
FLAMGE

GEAR BOX FLANGE

PUMP ROTOR PN140

CIL PLINP PIVOT

COCK MANIFOLD

COCK SPRNG SPACER
COCK REGULATING SPACER
MANIFOLD PH14D

GEAR BOX COVER

QIL PLILP PROTECTION.
DRVE SHAFT PROTECTION
GEAR 7 28 [540 RPM)
GEAR Z 42 (1000 RPM]
GEAR Z 70 [540 RPM)
GEAR 7 56 (1000 RPW]

FROMT HOUSING TUSE DIRECT LEFT
REAR FLANGE SUPPLY TUBE LEFT

FROMT HOUSING TUSE LEFT
SUPPLY SHORT TUBE 540 LEFT
SUPPLY LOMG TUBE 540 LEFT

TAMK SUCT. TUBE RIGHT RIGHT

QIL FITTING
OIL PUMP GASKET

MANIFOLD SMALL FLANGE GASKET

MANIFOLF GASKET
GEAR B0X COVER GASKET

DIRECT DRIVE FLANGE GASKET

MANIFOLD GASKET
PUSHING PLATE

DRP QILER PLATE
DISCHARGE PLUG G35
WRSHER, J00E.5%4

ALU - WASHER
ALUWASHER 10X18X1,5
AL WASHER 17X22X1,5
FRLUSEER WASHER
CORPO P40

COCK SPRMG

OIL TAMKE DIP STCK
SEAL RINGA1XZTX10
SEAL RING T2X40X10

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

g

e T - TR L T ™ T T e e e e e

Poa.

A

A

g

AR HdEE A

--h-!

d & ot

SEZEREO AR ER2ZEEA

Code Description
4022013 PLULP ROTOR SEAL RING
40220333 O RING 2850 WITCMN
4023100020 BEARING 6207
4023100040 EEARING 6305
4023100045 EEARING 6308
A0ZIE0502 RUGBSER BALL 250
402451000 QIL PUMP CW RCTATICN
4024251500 2 WHY —OIL PUMP LEFT
4026101301 SCREW MEX1D
4025102802 GALY. SCREW TE MaX12
4026102806 GALY. SCREW TE M3X20
4026102808 GALY. SCREW E TE MEX30
4025102908 GALY. SCREW TE MI0X3D
4026121813 GALY. SCREW TCEI MI0KSD
4026121710 GALY. SCREW TCEI M12%35
4026135414 STUD SCREW MEX45
4026102807 GALY. SCREW TE M3X25
4026121304 GALY. SCREW TCEI MEX 14
4026155503 GALY. SCREW TSPEI M 3012
40261712 SCREW M12X80
402630025 COMPENSATION RING
A02EE005 HEXAGOMAL HUT M3
40265508 SEL FBLOCKING RUT M12
402EFENTS SELFBLOCKING NUT M3EXS
026351504 WASHER ME
40261505 SAN-TOOTHED WASHER M8
402635506 SAW-TOOTHED WASHER M1D
4026350508 SAN-TOOTHED WASHER M2
A02EIET00T WWASHER M12
4026358003 AL 'WASHER 21 3328X1,5
4026407806 CYUMDRICAL PIM 100G36
402550003 KET 1265040
402504005 PLUG G112
A02ETIE0E ALY PLUG G122
A02ET02000 STRAIZHT FIRRING G18 -84
402ET02T0E COPPER WASHER 1 1.2
A02ETOE000 ELBOW FITTING G175 - B4
4050400 ELIND PLUG 5112
402504503 OIL TANK PLUG
Ll b he GALY. HEXAGONAL PLUG G154
4025003 OIL TAMKE FPLIG
40250603 HEXAGONAL CONICAL PLUG G35
1683100300 ALU-WASHER
40000 OIL PUMP SUCTION FILTER
4025107110 SCREW TE M3X25
4026706003 ELBOW FITTIMG G1/5 — B6
1552104000 ORIENTABLE AR CONVEYDRS 2100
1592005300 GASKET KIT PN1:E-140

g

N U - I LU T T Y- T (X G

=h
=]

kP P sk B3 sk B B3 sk G sk sk omk RO sk B B3 DB B8 B3 =k B3 B3 B3 B3 B B3

=
=1

Ba B3

REDROCK 80

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

N. Ireland

3.02.8 - JUROP 13850 L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE

20007092-00

PH 140 HDR
Poa.  Code  Description

1
3
4
g
&

Erpr—
Fa =k o W

=
£

4023100045 BEARIMNG 5305

1630707300 GASKET

402610721 SCREW M0

4023200044 SEAL RING E5X45XH
4026504003 PLUG ¥z G

1470102300 JOINT HOR PH 140
1610021600 HIDR TRASMISSION FLANGE
4026103002 SCREW MBXE0

1612501000 HIDR TRASMISSION HOUSING
4026305508 NLUT W12 SELF LOCKING
4024107001 HYDRALLIC MOTOR FM 40.73
4026171302 SCREW M1£X40

4026308008 LT W14

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

g

R e I T L

Poa.

14

13

16
17

—
o

BRREBREEES

Code Diescription Oty
A0PEFE050 SAW-TOOTHED WASHER M10 g
1510512800 FLAMGE PH140 1
1521503600 ROTCR PN 140 HDR 1
A02EIE0505 SAW-TOOTHED WASHER M& 3
4026120403 SCREW TCEI MEX20 3
0PRSS SAW-TOOTHED WASHER M& 2
AE1 403 SCREN MEX2] .
1625001100 DIRECT DRIVE BUSHMNG 1
AEI002S ANELLQ DI COMPENSATIONE | MKAS100C .
AIAEEEE001 FONDELLA S0X3E 315 ALLUMNIO 1
Llirmn bk SEAL RING TIDESX15 WITOMN 1

REDROCK 81

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.10 - JUROP 15000L PUMP
2000712-00

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 82

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

PN155M
Pos. Goda Deacriplion Oty Poa. Code Deacriplion Oty
1 1401200700  OIL DRIPPER WITHOUT SETTING 2 45 40ZZN0NI  SEAL RING TOXSSXIS VITOM 2
2 1SETO0SM00 OIL TANK 1 45 AZENOST1 O FINGA&ST5 VITON 2
3 1G0IGABGED  WANE PNI3S 5 50 40230000 BEARING G207 1
4 1605500100  COCKHANDLE 1 51 4023100040  EEARING 6305 1
5 1608100000 DRI OILER DISTRIBUTOR 1 52 4023100046  EEARING 6309 2
6 1608502500 4 WAY COCK 1 53 40230502 RUBSERBALL 1
7 1610S0SB00  MANIFOLD FLANGE 1 54 402351000 2WAY - OL PUMP RIGHT 1
8 1610512900 ALT. CIL PUMP FLANGE 1 ADMZSISI0 2 WAY - OL PUMP LEFT 1
3 16I0SSRBI  DIRECT DRIVE FLANGE PN155 1 55 4026101301 GALV. SCREW TE MEX10 2
10 1GI0SOTDS0  MAULTIPL. 540 RPM FLANGE PN1SS 1 55 AO2SI02R02  GALV. SCREW TE MEX1Z 3
11 1S2ISEXTED  ROTOR PUMP PNISS 1 ST AOZSI0CR0E  SCREW TE MEXZD 10
12 1622002600 OIL PUMP DRVEFIN 1 55 A0Z6I02B08  SCREW TE MBX3O0 2
13 12300500 COKCAP 1 S8 4026102808 SCREW TEMIOXIO0 »
14 1E2409YMED  COCK SPRING SPACER 1 B0 4025121813 SCREW TCEIMIONSD 2
15 1624202300  COCK SETTING SPACER 1 B 4026121711 SCREW TCEIMIZNAD 2
16 1EZ7S04600  MANIFOLD 1 B2 4026135414  STUD SCREW MEX:S 1
17 1G40SWSBI  MULTIFL. 540 RFW COVER PNISS M 1 63 4025140308  SCREWINOX31S TE M EK30 3
18 1842100200  REAR PROTECTION 1 B4 ADEI4106  SCREWINOX31S TE MEXD 2
19 AZOE0Z806  CARDWN SHAFT PROTECTION 1 65 40261505 SCREW TSPEIMSXIE 4
0 IESI0S30 GEARE Z25- 540 RFM 1 B  A0Z6ITIZN SCREWMIZKED 2
Ma  IGSIOKFBO  GEARZ37- 1000 RPM 1 §7  AD2E300025  COMPENSATION RING LMKAS100C 2
21 165I9KEBD  GEARZ53- 540 RPM 1 55 4025308005  HEXAGONAL NUT M8 2
M2 16SISMGE]  GEARZ &1- 1000 RPM 1 B9 AOZS3SS0E  HENAGONAL NUTMI2 2
22 16630C14B0  FRONT HOUSING TUSE DIRECT L EFT 1 70 ADPSMENS  SELFELOCKING NUTM35K3 1
23 16630C1EB0  FRONT HOUSING TUEE 540 RPM LEFT 1 71 026351504 SAW-TOOTHED WASHER MG 2
24 16630CTSB0  TAMKSUCT. TUBESORIGHTIDDRIGHT 1 72 AOZEI/ISIS  SAVETOOTHED WASHER ME 30
25 1EE3063600  SUPPLY SHORT TUBE 540 LEFT 1 73 AOZSISIE  SAVETOOTHED WASHER MID 12
2 1E30ET00  SUPPLY LONG TUBE 540 LEFT 1 74 0261504 GALV. SAVH-TOOTHED WASHER M6 2
27 16E30TIRB0  REAR FLANGE SUFFLY TUBE 540 LEFT 1 75 A0ZSISTOOT  GALV. FLAT WASHER M2 2
26 167300100  FLTERFITTING 1 76 AODSISE003  ALLLWASHER 215X26X15 3
29 1EBOGOSTO0 AL, CHL PUMP GASKET 1 7T AOPM0IB0E  CYLNDRICAL PN 10X36 2
30 1EBOGI0S00  MANIFOLD FLANGE GASKET 1 78 AOZSS0N004  KEY 1INENAS 1
31 1E80614300  MAANIFOLD GASKET 1 78 40260 PLUGGIIR 1
32 GB0THCNBD 540 COVER GASKET. PNISS M 1 80 AOPSTDIEOS  GALV.FLUGGIZ il
33 1EBOTOVI0  DWRECT DRIVE FLANGE GASKET 1 §1  AOZSTOODOC  STRAIGHT FITTING.2 4X18 3
34 1EBOTOTBO0  CAF GASKET 1 52 ASTOCTE  COPPER WASHER 112 1
35 1EBI00ES00  COMPENS.RING PUSHING PLATE 1 83 AOZ5TOEOOC  FITTING 907 £X18 2
3 1EE1100200  OIL DRIPPER SUPORTING PLATE 1 B4 4025O0MD01  BUNDPLUG G12 2
37 1ES4000000  DISCHARGE PLUG G3E 3 85 402SA04S03  PLUGMEOX1S 1
38 1EESOOIB00  WWASHER 30XB,SKA 1 5  AI605002  GALV. HEXAGONAL PLUG G1id 2
38 1EESI00000  OIL DRIFPER ALL WASHER 2 & 40210 PLASTIC VENT PLUG G1 1
A0 1EESI00N00 AL WASHER 10X1EK15 2 85 4ODSS10603  HEXAGONAL COMICAL FLUG G35 2
41 1EESIOCZN0  ALLIWASHER 1TXZZNIS s 88 1535100300 ALLLWASHER 1
42 1EESEOOZO0 OIL TANK PLASTIC WASHER 2 S0 40270001 CIL PUMP SUCTION FILTER 1
43 16B7SABSED  PUMP HOUSINGISS 1 S AEITII0 SCREWTE MBXZS 10
4 1ESI000000  COCK SPRING 1 92 OP5TOEO0I  FITTING 90 6X18 2
45 AIZZIOGONT  VERTIC. SIGHT LEVEL 1 53 182104000  SWIVEL ING CONVEYOR KIT D 100 2
46 AIZZI00030  SEAL RING41XZTXI0 1
&7 AITTO00040  SEAL RING TIXADXID 1 BS2CIRB]  GASKET KITPNISS 1
L e ——— Qy Fos Code  Descripiion Qly
R1  ADZTOI301  BRASS FITTING 1:2X18 2 RS 1493300200  VALVE GIZMALE 2
R2 1663014000  FLTERHOLDER TUBE 2 RE 4027311004  SLENCERFILTER G4 2
RI 1681006500  TUBE HOLDER PLATE 2 7 1G0IGENNBD  VANE FSTPNISSR 5
R4 ADZE1SSE0S  SCREWTSPEI 108 MEX1S s
CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 83

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.11 - JUROP 15000L PUMP HYDRAULIC DRIVE
2000711-00

PN 135 HDR - PN135R HDR

Pos. Code  Description Oy  Poa Cods  Description Oty
1 402300046 BEARMG 300 1 14 402E3S00ID SAWETOOTHED WASHER MWD g
2 130707300 GASKET 1 15 1SISDFISD  FLAMNGE PN12D 1
3 4LZEADTI1 SCREWM 10X30 g 15 1S21EEXUBD  ROTORPRISS HOR 1
4 40ZI00044  SEAL RING GSX45KE 1 17 402650508 SAMETOOTHED WASHER MS 3
5 ADTEE0AN0E  PLUG G 1 18 4026120408 SCREW TCEIMEX2D 3
£ 14701SEGB0  JOMNT HDR PN 140 1 18 061505 SAMETOOTHED WASHER MS z
7 1610021600  HOR TRASMISSION FLANGE 1 20 402120403 SCREW MEX2( 2
& ADZEATIZN SCREW MEXS0 2 21 1626001100 DIRECT DRVE BUSHING 1
5 1612501000 HOR TRASMISSION HOUSING 1 22 A0PRSG008  WASHER ALUIMPMUM 215625615 3
10 4096305508 ML M12 SELF LOCKING 2 23 ADPSTDIEDS  PLUGGIR 4
1 ADMA0TOBE.  HYDRAULIC MOTOR PR 4073 1 2 ADPRNO0Z5  COMPEMSATING RING 2
12 409EATI304  SCREW MIDM0 ] 25 ADDRISEO0T  WWASHER ALUMBJUM S0633 K15 1
13 ADOE308008  WUT M4 4 25 ADTENONIZ SEAL RING TOMSSXAS VITON 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 84

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.12 - JUROP 15000L PUMP MANIFOLD

PN130-140-155 NEW MANIFOLD

Asymmetrical manifold (with check valve installed on the pump inlet)
Pos. Coda Description Oty Pos. Goda Description Oty

1 1EDSSOCI00  COCK HANDLE 1 11 1SESI02600  WWASHER FE 30XE 5 SP.2 ALY 1
2 1E0ES0Z500  COCK 1 12 1SRm0000  COCK SPRING 1
3 1E23100500  COCK COVER 1 13 18330008E0  CLAPET 1
4 1E2400YKED  SPACER 1 14 ADZPRO030  SEAL ATXITXAD GF NER1 1
5 1E24302300  SPACER 1 15 4025102806 SCREWTE B MEXID ZALV. 4
3 1GITS0VED MANIFOLD 1 15 ADPSI00807  SCREWTEEE MEXDS GALV. 15
7 1GS0M00SE0  COVER 1 17 4025135414 SCRE 129 MEXES 1
B IEB0610200  GASEET . 18 40P5135504  SCREW 120 M 10510 1
5 1GB0TO1IED  GASKET 1 19 ADPSSOE005  MUT M EESAGGALY. 2
10 IESO0TOTROD  RASHET 1 20 AISELTIE  WASHERGROWER B ALY, 20

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 85

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.13 - JUROP JULIA 5000 FOR 9000, 11000 & 13850L PUMPS
JULIA 3000-5000

i }l\_sylﬁl'f{./z_!!{l
.

= Q@é:

SISTEMA DIFLUSSAGEIO A RICHESTA

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 86

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

JULLA 3000 - 5000
Poma. Code Descripion

PR T -

= noen

10
11

12
13
14
15
&
8
19

EELSELEEELLEERRYSREEEBEERBEDRREBERSR

1E04200000
1604500000
TE10302100
1E10502200
151057TTFED
1611500000
1612500500
1621510100
1621505900
1622001600
1624002600
1624002700
1E27508300
16275011ED
1627024560
1640500000
1642600100
1650001300
1650002000
1570091000
1ET1000000
1ET1000200
130603300

1630603300
1624202600

1680701600
1620701900
1630702000
1684000000
1685007200
1685900200
1687511100
1651001200
4022200032
A02ZN00ET
4022200213
4022200228
403021
4022205000
4023100079
4023700080
4023200008
4023503007
4026901206
4026103002
4026903003
4026102807
4026121303
4026121805
4026121311
4026133504
4026171118
4026171201
4026171203
4026171304

GEAR FORK

CENTRIFGAL GROUP FORK
CENTRIFUGAL GROUP FLANGE
ELIND FLANGE CENTRIFLGAL

ELIND FLANGE CENTRIFUGAL (LT 300-420]
HUB

CENTRIFIGAL GROUP BOX
CENTRIFMGAL GROUP [JULLA 3000
CENTRIFMGAL GROUP [JULLA 50007
PIVOT RCD

SPACER

SPACER
CENTRIFUGAL PLMP MANIFOLD 2200
CENTRIFGAL PLIMP MANIFOLD 8130
CENTRIF. PUMP MANIFOLD 2150 4 HOL=2 w2
CENTRIFIGAL GROUP COVER
CARDAN SHAFT PROTECTION
SPLINED SHAFT

SHAFT

GEARZ 90

ENGAGING ROD

ENGAGING ROD

PACKING SEALTOCSIN12

WITH FLUISHIMG SYSTEM
PACKING SEAL GASKET T4X500(12
SEALS SPACER

FLAT WASHER

DIFFUSER

SPRING

SEAL RINGSIGSX1D

SEAL RINGTZXS0X10

OR RING 3037

SEAL OF 4487
SEALVAN-RING

OR RING 304,483 55
BEARING &307

BEARING 4210

BALL 5116

HAMOLE

SCREW TE 4.8 M BX16 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 M 12X30 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 M 12X35 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 M BX25 ZINC.
SCREW TCE 8.8 MEX12 ZINC.
SCREW TCE 8.8 MBX20 ZINC.
SCREW TCE 8.8 MEX35 ZINC.
GRS SCREW 129 M 10X10
STUD SCREW 14.9 M 1080
STUD SCREW 8.8 M 12X30
STUD SCREW 8.8 M 12X80
STUD SCREW 8.8 M 14240 ZINC.

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Qiy

BN mb ek b b b ek bk b ek b ek b ek ok ek b ek B P ok e b

-

WO e 0 EO mb b ek O P P mb ek ek ek ek ek EO mb GO mb ek G

O L

Poa. Code Deacription

P A I A A

W4

4025357005
4025500910
4025570540
A0PET0ED2
402581000

1610501500
1610513400
15105059500
1610570000
161057 TFED
185100200
1851070300
1851070400
1851070300
185100300
1851001100
1851006800
1E51006500
1851006800
1E51006800
4025305614
4025305618
4025305616
4025305618
4025306115

ANFHFCE
4024450800
A0ETI2511
A0ETA015
40ET418M
40202700

LOW PROF. NUT M1 4X1,5
SELF LOCKING NUT M6
SELF LOCKING NUT M10
SELF LOCKING NUT M12

MHUT M4

SELF LOCKING MUT M302

WUT M2

WASHERGROWER M2

TOOTH WASHER ME
FLAT WASHER M2

FLAT WASHER M2 GALV.

TAB 10XBX56
SEEGER RING 172
PLLMG 38"
VENTING PLUG 3%

Qiy

[ FUR PT

(]
=

VACUUM PUMP FOR JULLA 3000-3000

FLANGE PN45 - 108
FLANGE PN130 - 140
FLANGE PNRT3 - 83
FLANGE PNRT04 - 124
FLANGE LC300 - 420
GEAR PMM4S - 106 237
GEAR PM130 - 180 Z37
GEAR PMRT3 - B3
GEAR PMR104S - 124
GEAR L300 - 420
GEAR PM4S - 106 237
GEAR PM130- 120
GEAR PMRT3 - B3 Z37

GEAR PMR10S - 124 Z37

GEAR LC300 - 420 Z37

SELF LOCKING NUT M24X2 PRS- 105
SELF LOCKING NUT M30X2 PN130 -140
SELF LOCKING MUT M30X2 PHNRTS - B3
SELF LOCKING MUT M30X2 PHNR104 - 124
SELF LOCKING MUT M36XS LT300 - 420

PUME PH45 - 106
PLUMP PHN13D - 140
PUMP PHRTI - 53
PUME PHR0S - 124
PUMP LC300 - 420

e e T e e -

GREASE [OM REQUEST)

GREASE 185

VALVE HDR UNIDIREZ. G147 5 BAR

FITTNG T G/ FF.M
MIPPLE 1£7X18

PROTECTION CAP

REDUCTION M.F.38X138

[ -

REDROCK 87

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.02.14 - JUROP JULIA 7000 FOR 15000L PUMPS

JULIA 7000

Freg
..f; III." II| ? \‘

F."' II-'I I||4 |'\"-_
EEEXEE®

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 88

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

JULLA 7000
[ MR w—— Qty @ Po.  Code  Description aty
1 1513053500  GEAR FORKLITD i 58 AE1Z1311  SCREWTCE 8.8 MEX3S ZINC. 2
2 1604500000 CENTRIFJGAL GROLIP FORK 1 35 4006121405 SCREN TCE 8.8 M BX20 FINC. 4
3 610053100  CENTRIFUGAL GROUP FLANGE i B0  4MDE1ISS04  GRUB SCREW 145 M 10X10ZNC. i
4 1610053200 FLANGE 1 &1 4026171118 STUD SCREW 8.8 M 10X90 ZINC 2
5 1510053300 FLANGE 1 62 4006171304 STUD SCREW 8.8 M 14540 FINC. 4
§ 1610053400  FLANGE i §1  AME1S0IN  EVEBOLTMI2 i
7 1610053500 FLANGE HDR PUMP 1 &4 4005305502 SELF LOCKING NUT M6 2
] 1510053600 FLANGE 1 65 4005305507 SELF LOCKING NUT M1 2
9 1610053800  FLANGE [BHOLES) 1 B6  AQIES0SSM  SELFLOCKING NUT MM s
10 1610502200 FLANGE 1 &7 4005305516 SELF LOCKING NUT M30 1
1 1611300000 HLE JULLA 1 (] 4025308007 MUT M2 1
12 1612505300  CENTRIFUGAL GROUP BOX 1 69  AMEISOSIS  WASHER GROWERS 1
13 1621509900 CENTRIFUGAL GROLUP [JLILIA T000) 1 i 4026350705 WASHER GROWER 6 10
14 1622001600 PNOT ROD 1 Fil | 4026350706 WASHER GROWER 5 27
15 1624002500  SPACER 1 T2 AMEISOTI  WASHER GROWER 12 %
16 1624002700 SPACER 2 3 4006350710 WASHER GROWER 14 4
17 1624044000 BUSH 1 4 4006356002 WASHER D24 3
18 162420200  SPACER 1 5 ADEISH001  WASHER &0X335X15 1
15 1627503300 CENTRIFJGAL PUMP MANIFOLD 1 K] 4005350003 WASHER 21 5X28X1,5 2
20 164250R1ED CARDAN SHAFT PROTECTICN 1 T 402650050 TAS 10XBX55 1
Ma 1650024200  SHAFT PACKING SEAL {1 LEVEL) 1 T8 ADESIC0S  SEALSEEGERUNITA® 2
b 1650024200 SHAFT PACKING SEAL (2 LEWELS) 1 i 4026510540 SEAL SEEGER | 72 7437 2
22 1650024500 SHAFT 134 1 80 400670 602 PLUG MICTESTASS 1
23 1651011800  GEAR 1 81 ADETNESS  PLUGMCTESTA1® 1
24 1651012100 GEAR (2 LEVELS) 1 B2 40257620 PLUG G38 2
5 1671000200 ENGAGING ROD GEAR BOX 1 B3 406702511 FITTING G153 1
2% 1671000 ENGAGINGROD 1 84 AEMNIS  NPPLE 1EXIE 1
27 1630603300 GASKET 74X500012 4 85 4OET41801 FEDUCTION 3&EX18 1
28 16380701600 GASEET 1 85 4006510002 PLLG 11 1
29 16807100 GASKET 2 87 AMERIGE  PLUGGI2 1
30 1BB0TIZN0  GASKET : 88  AMNEI2TI0  PROTECTION CAP i
A 16807132400 GASEET 1 85 1542006000 PROTECTIEIN ENGAGING ROD 1
32 1BBOTIZS00  GASKET 2
33 1BB0TIZ00  GASKET (SHOLES) : VACUUM PUMP FOR JULLA 7000
M 1685007200 WASHER 1 W 1851012800 SEAR P13 - 140 1
35 1EESINN00  WASHER 17XZZX1S 2 1651012000 GEARPNISS- 155 1
3% 1BETSI1100  DIFFUSER JULIA 7000 : 1651012000 GEARPNR 142 i
I 1651001500 SPRING 1 1851012800 GEAR LC300 - 420 1
38 A2 VENTING PLUE 12 1 1651012000 GEARLESS0-750 1
39 42FCE00  GREASE 18G i V2 1610513400 FLANGEPW130- 14D i
40 40370140 RING T2H45KESL 1 1510514500 FLAMGE PM155 - 155R 1
M AE00E13 OR30YT 1 1610514500 FLANGE PN1&2 1
2 AN ORI i 1G10STTEB0  FLANGELC300- 420 i
43 E Tl [t OR 4487 2 1510514500 FLAMGE LCS80 1
M4 ADZ00348  OR4425VITON 1 16105016E0  FLANGELCTSD 1
45 AN GASKETV-RING 2 v - PUMP PN130 - 140 i
45 40375000 OR 30& 43 53 1 - PUMP PM155 - 135R 1
4T MZ2MES01  GASKETSCXTZXBNITON i - PUMF PHR1&Z i
48 4200046 BEARING 6309 3 - PUMP L300 - 420 - 580 - TS0 i
45 4023900080 BEARING 4210 1
50 4IZI00008  BALLSMG i
51 412445CB00  VALVEHDR G1ATSEAR i
2 AISSSISO0T  HANDLE 1
53 AIENT06  SCREWTE 8.8 M EX20 ZINC. o
54 46780 SCREWTE 8.8M XIS ZNC. 3
S5 AENZB0T  SCREWTE 8.8 MEKIS ZNC. 28
55 AIEN02  SCREWTE 88M 12X0ZNC. 2
57 AIEN003  SCREWTE 8.8M 12X35 ZNC. 4
CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 89

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

JULIA 7000-8000-8500-9000 ACCESSORIES

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 90

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

Julia TO00 - S000 - 8300 - 9000 Accessories
Poa. Code Description

wom = omoen O o oo

e
[ A - T

13

1610053600
1610053400
14 26CRI1BD
1650024500
1650024300
1650024600
1651011900
16510121900
1660712500
1660712600
20222001483
2023100045
S026102604
S026102807
A026121805
A026350505
&026350706
2026356002
&026500910
1622042000
£022200220
1542006000

1647002200
1647002300
1624043600
1611001800
1511000MED
1627509000
1685007100
1SES0008ED
S026401T4
S026100714
A026103121
S026155708

1624030400
1667511200
1557500EED
£022216930
A026401101
2026910605
A026910603

1513053400
1513053500
1611500000
1671002600
1660701900
1622001600
1671000400
A025505007
&023200005
A026135504
1691001500

FLANGE [B HOLES)

FLANGE

CARDAN SHAFT FROTECTION
SHAFT {2 LEVELS)

SHAFT [1 LEVEL]

SHAFT 1%

GEAR

GEAR {2 LEVELS)

GASHET

GASKET (& HOLES]

GASHET TZE5ME5L

BEARMG E309

SCREW TE 8.5 SX16 ZINC.
SCREW TE 8.8 5X25 ZINC.
SCREW TCEI 8.8 W SX20 ZNC.
VIASHER GROWER 8 TINC.
VASHER GRIOWER 8 ZINC.
VHASHER, SX24 ZINC.

TAB 10XENSE

BUSH

SEAL OR. 113

PROTECTICN ENGASING ROD

SHREDDER

ROTATING BLADE

FIXED BLADE

SPACER

HUE JULLA 7000

HLUE JULLA 5000

CONVEYOR

VASHER JULLA 7000

VASHER JULLA B0OD

PIN 2X30 M5

SCREW TE 8.8 M 14X100 JULIA 7000 Z.
SCREW TE 8.8 M 14X120 JULIA &, 2000 Z.
SCREW TSPE 109 MBX25 ZINC.

MECHAMICAL SEAL
SPACER

CIFFIUSER, JULIA 7000
DIFFIISER, JULUIA B000...9000
MECHANICAL SEAL

PIN 3%12

PLUG G JULIA 7000F
PLUG G338 JULIA 2000

COUPLE MANUAL ACTUATORS
FORK L130

FORK L170

HUE

FORK

GASKET

FiN

GEAR FORK

HANKDLE

BALLSNE

GRUB SCREW14,9 MIDX10 ZINC.
SPRING

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

e
-3

B P = b P b b ek ek ok b ok ek

[ECI U R E e e

- =k B3 B =

B o=t ot B bk

. ok ok ok ok ok b

L T o T L R I R o I L

Poa.

L1z
L13
Li4
Lis
Lig
Lir
Lig

EEI3RFEREEAE

o
[=)

1

-l
=
-

|
F

[E N ]

SREQRERBAR

an

Code  Description

4026350606
4006102807
40CE308007
4023300213
A0EE121311
400E305502
40CES10202

1513053400
1513053500
1510514700
1571003100
1530707500
4006102807
4026121320

14302003E0
1513053400
1513053500
1610514700
1671003100
1520701300
4005102807
402308006
AICEIS0606
4006510204

e
L4

WASHER GROWER &
SCREW MBXZS GALV.

MUT M2 ESAGZINC. NORM.
SEAL OR 3037

SCREW TCE] 8.8 M BX35 ZINC.
MUT ME

SEEGER RING

o N -

COUPLE PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
FORK L130

FORK L170

FLANGE

FORK

GASKET

SEAL OR121

SCREW TE 8.8 M BXZS ZINC.
SCREW TCE] 8.8 M 6X100 ZINC.
MUT MO

WASHER GROWER §

WASHER GROWER &

FING SEEGER

CYLINDER PREUMATIC

[ A (I - T PC - - T (T T R R SR

COUPLE HYDRAULIC ACTUATORS
HYDRALLIC ACTUATOR
FORK L130

FORK L170

FLANGE PMM-HDR

FORK

GASKET

SEAL OR 121

SCREW TE 8.8 M BXZ5 ZINC.
MUT M 10 GALV.

WASHER GROWER §

FING SEEGER

O I T = T T - N I N [ QS

REDROCK 91

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.03 BATTIONI & PAGANI PUMPS
3.03.0 BATTIONI & PAGANI MANUAL CHANGEOVER

o

M&3
CMES3

™
]

CMECS83

CMEB3

MB3
CMES3
CMECSB3

a3

-l
- UU\'J
— g
— S
Ty ]
™
é
ol

o

N

S

(T9]

@
(& M
(YT
= 2

(+'4

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 92

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.03.1 BATTIONI & PAGANI 9000L, 11000L & 13500L MECII PUMPS

CM122
CME122
CMECI122

REBUILD KIT

MEC 9000-11000-13500 / M-MA

2010710 - 9000L
2010711 - 11000L
2010712 - 13500L

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 93

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

CMI122/5C

CME122/5C
REBUILD KIT cmeCi22/5C

LUBR_OIL

“M1/SC

CME1/SC
CMECI/SC

M7/SC
CMEZ/SC
CMEC7/5C

- Gg UUH_
: 2iy
€
=
—
%
&
-
&
S
<<
o
2 S
= &
CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 94

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.03.2 BATTIONI & PAGANI GARDA PUMPS

W/SDIWD

VI/123WD W/SIWD
V1/13WD W/SW
vI/IWD

1D3IWD

0

oQ

®)
O

O ¥8M
ZZIDIWD
ATty 1D aling3y
ZZIWD
EW 4
LW
96N \ " ﬂ
W e / £01WD
W o_zM £6WD
v% h 86WD
M v 1ZIWD
LPW? nn/
X 6SWD  99WD
EIW BYW > )WW_EU LTIWD
8IW F01WD
FLIW
£823IWD
€9IWD  £BIWD
POWD  EIWD £8WD
f_zv\!
1923WD
193IWD <
iow >
B o
SIWD
f_zu\uv\.
orW \-‘
OIW l//-mzu
L1IWD
|

VOIS IW

Nnﬁ/
VO/IZOIWD
D/ZOIWD

ZEWD

VOINFIWD

100S€1 - SL060C
10004} - ¥SL060¢2
10006 - £5.060C

8L0C°'LO'SL PP O 12y

Vo9 / 00SEL-0001 L-0006 OIN

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

95

REDROCK

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

Ov1/6¥O
7O

86

00011dM/09D

8LOZ°LO'SL I°P O "9y

/Nm_o

€019

)ﬁ,_o
99

100S€L - SL0602
100011 -¥SL0602
10006 -€S.060¢2

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

96

REDROCK

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.03.3 BATTIONI & PAGANI GARDA EVO PUMPS

W/SD3IWD

v1/123WD

v1/13WD .
WO ¥8M VIO N.Wm&.UU
ZIDIWD 1D3IWD
o301 aTINg3y 3N
ZZIWD

oEM ” .
: B4WD
A IZIWD
5 / 4SWD WD
LZIWD ‘f

F0IWD

”o_\cu

‘v(

£803WD
£83WD
£8WD

W
£9IWD
E9WD

i,
o

el
./

L923WD
193WD
L9W:

&ZW

VYOIFFIWD

100S€1 - 6,060
100011 - 2620602

8L0C°LO'SL 2P O '12y

dA31 3INA NOD OA3 VAAVO
Vo9 / 00SE1-0001 L-0006 OIN

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

97

REDROCK

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Machinery Ltd.



SLURRY TANKERS

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

SE€ HY-0939
LT HV-6539

$39 " —_— Y239,
¥939 939
g £3O
¢39O 43
(£

¥30 Q
6£39 930
/6 £39
£930
; — S730 VD)
V 1IX3 NOIS¥3IA TVONIIRNINID ’ /ctﬂ
: 6739 5139
£739 0/ \/\/Eo
1739 V\#30

163 8¢€3
mmmO/

orL/9€39
2€35

Yy3o

/ R E L) 830
95139
AR

8¥3O0

0§39
6¥3 /..
8L0C°'LOSL I°P 0 "1y

JONAIILNID HLIM V 30IS 11X3 -OA3 VAIVO

0913
v 1/9€39
V 11X3 0059 TVON4I¥INID 9€39

V 11X3 3DIA30 ONILND LIHM 0059 TVON4I¥INID

98

Machinery Ltd.

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

GE12-1L

(GEQ‘?

1 LEVER VERSION

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 99

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.03.4 BATTIONI & PAGANI GARDA ELBA PUMP S

diNnd vE13 00598314 -69010¢

8LOZ°LOSL I1PP O 'I1°d

(3D1A3a@ ONILLND HLIM OLLVY L ) 0059 VE13

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

100

REDROCK

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

LABELS STARTING WITH C

CM1 4010101085 HOUSING - MEC 9000 LF 1 CMI0 4010801043 HANDLE - MEC 9-13500 1
CMI/LA 4010101101 HOUSING - MEC 9000 LA 1 cMI12 5012107010 BALL BEARING - 6307 1
CM1/5C 4010101113 HOUSING - MEC 9000 §C LF 1 CMI13 5030210028 SEALRING - OR 2337 85.34X1.78 LF PUMP 2
CMEI 4010101086 HOUSING - MEC 11000 LF 1 CM14 5050107005 SCREW - M 6X16 TE 3
CMEL/LA 4010101104 HOUSING - MEC 11000 LA 1 CMI15 5040303015 BLACK PLUG - D 2° GAS !
CMEL/SC 4010101107 HOUSING - MEC 11000 SC LE 1 CMI8 5030300041 OIL SEAL - 48X62X10 DCV 2
CMECI 4010101087 HOUSING - MEC 13500 LF 1 CM21 5060605001 OIL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS !
CMECI/LA 4010101108 HOUSING - MEC 13500 LA 1 M3 050107018 SCREW - M WXI6TE !
CMECLSC 4010101114 HOUSING - MEC 13500 SC LF : CM24 5050202002 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 10X16X1,5 4
cM2 4010301028 GEARBOX - MEC 9000-11000-13500/M 1 iz 012107006 BALL BEARING - 6304 !
pve OI0M105]  FRONT & BACK FLANGE MEC 5000 1100013900 : CM26/M 4020507003 GEAR WITH SHAFT - Z53-M2,5 MEC6,5-8000 1
- — - CM26/MA 4020507012 GEAR WITH SHAFT MEC9-13500/MA Z43-M2,5 1
CM4 4030108048 BODY GASKET MEC 9-11-13500 2

CM27 5030300005 OIL SEAL - 35X62X10 1
CM5/MID 4010220175 ROTOR - MEC 5000/M KEY 10 1 : 2 2 >
- - CM28 4030108049 GEARBOX COVER GASKET MEC 9-11-13500 1
CME5/MI0 4010220176 ROTOR - MEC 11000/M KEY 10 1

M2 5060605005 BLACK CAP - D 1"1/2 GAS 1
CMECS/MI0 4010220177 ROTOR - MEC 13500/M KEY 10 1

CM30 5060105004 OIL LEVEL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS 1
CMS5/MSC 4010220181 ROTOR - MEC 9000/M SC KEY 10 1

CM32 5050300002 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 27X2X16 1
CMES/MSC 4010220182 ROTOR - MEC 11000/M SC KEY 10 1

CM33/MID 4020607059 PINION MEC 9-11-13500/M Z23-M2,5 1
CMECS/MSC 4010220183 ROTOR - MEC 13500/M SC KEY 10 1 -

CM33/MA 4020607057 PINION MEC 9-11-13500/MA 733-M2,5 1
CMS/P 4010220147 ROTOR - MEC 9000/P 1 .

CM34 5050207032 WASHER - D) 10X28X4 - DIN 6340 1
CMES/P 4010220148 ROTOR - MEC 11000/P 1 - -

M3 4030109035 MANIFOLD GASKET MEC 5-11-13500 1
“MECS/ ROTOR - MEC 13500/P 1
CMECS/P 4010220149 CM40 5030300015 OIL SEAL - 35X50X7 TC 1
- ILEC 90001
CMS/H 4010220150 ROTOR - MEC 9000/H 1 o R ———— |
CMES/H 4010220151 ROTOR - MEC LLOGO/H ! oM 4012007011 SPRING - MEC 9-11-13500 1
CMECS/H 4010220152 ROTOR - MEC 13500/H 1 v 012107002 BALL BEARING . 6208 5
CM5/DI0 4010220169 ROTOR - MEC 2000/D KEY 10 1 a9 SUS0R12001 LURRICATOR - M 10K1 |
CMES/DI0 4010220170 ROTOR - MEC 11000/D KEY 10 1 M52 050707007 KEY - 8X7X50 )
CMEC5/DI0 4010220171 ROTOR - MEC 13500/D KEY 10 1 CM53 5030300002 OILSEAL - 35X52X10 |
CMé 5050707032 KEY - 10X8X25 1 CMs7 4011707067 SPACER ROTOR M MEC 9-11-13500 M-G 1
CM6/A 4011806029 REDUCTION KEY - MEC2 MA/GA 10X8>6X6 X25 1 M58 5050207031 TEFLON WASHER REV.GEAR MEC9-11-13500 1
CM7 4070113192 LONG LIFE BLADE MEC 9000 300X60X6,5 5 CM39 5101800000 THERMO LABEL 1
CME7 4070113193  LONG LIFE BLADE MEC 11000 360X60X6,5 5 CM§1 4011501030 SUCTION ELBOW D 76 MEC 9-11-13500 1
CMECT 4070113194 LONG LIFE BLADE MEC 13500 460X60X6,5 5 CME6] 4011501031 SUCTION ELBOW D 80 MEC 9-11-13500 1
CM7/5C 4070113198  STANDARD BLADE - MEC 9000 299X60X9,7 5 CMECEL 4011501032 SUCTION ELBOW D 100 MEC 9-11-13500 1
CME7/SC 4070113199 STANDARD BLADE - MEC 11000 369X60X9,7 5 CM62 4010701018 REVERSING GEAR MEC 9-13500 1
CMEC7/SC 4070113200 STANDARD BLADE - MEC 13500 458X60X9,7 5 CM63 4010406017 FLANGE FOR ELBOW - STAR D80 2
CM8 5012207001 COMPRESSION & THRUST RING D80 2
CMa 5050507017 CIRCLIP - D 40 E - DIN 471 1

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 101

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

CME63 4010406015 FLANGE FOR ELBOW - STAR D100 2
CM64 5030210008 SEAL RING - OR 189 STAR UL 2
CME5 4010601056 MANIFOLD COVER - MEC 9_13500-STAR-WPT/UL 1
CME66 5050107054 SCREW - M 10X35 TE 2
CM67 4010501026 MANIFOLD MEC 9000-11000-13500 1
CMES 4030109025 MANIFOLD COVER GASK-MEC 9_13500-STAR-WPT/UL 1
CM73/2” 4010606020 OIL TANK COVER 2" MEC 9000 1
CM73/2°5 4010606021 OIL TANK COVER 2"1/2 MEC 11-13500 1
CMS80 5030300013 OILSEAL - 55X68X8 1
CMB1/3,5 4011001016 HYDR. MOT. SUPPORT - MEC 2-11000/H GR3,5 1
CMB1/4 4011001059 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SUPP MEC9-11-13500/H GR4 1
CMB2/3,5 4020107027 HYDRMOTOR TRANSM.COUPLING MEC9-11000 GR35 1
CMB82/4 4020107024 HYDRMOTOR TRANSM.COUPLING MEC 9-11-13500 GR4 1
CM383 4010901018 REVOLVING ELBOW - MEC 9_13500-STAR D 76 2
CMES3 4010901019 REVOLVING ELBOW - MEC 9_13500-STAR D 80 2
CMECS3 4010901020 REVOLVING ELBOW - MEC 9_13500-STAR D 100 2
CM36 5050707015 KEY - 8X7X40 1
CM88/4 4010401063 FRONT FLANGE - MEC 9-13500 /H 1
CM93 5051206001 MALE EYEBOLT - M 10 - CE 1
CM94 4010601154 GEARBOX COVER - MEC 9-11-13500 1
CM95 4060505000 SHAFT GUARD - CE 1
CM96 5050906006 PLUG - D 16X1 DIN 908 1
CM97 5050202007 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 16X20X1,5 1
CM98 5050107028 SCREW - M 12X35 TE 4
CM100 4010401062 PUMP SUPP. FLANGE MEC 9-11-13500/G 1
CM101 5050207003 SMOOTH WASHER - D 8 3
CM102/G 4020607005 GARDA PINION - Z39-M3 MEC 6,5-8000 1
CM102/GA 4020607017 GARDA PINION - Z50-M3 MEC 6,5-8000 GA 1
CM103 5050107026 SCREW - M 10X25 TCEI 6
CM106 5060100001 OIL LEVEL ROD - MM 18X55 1
CM108 5050107107 GALVANIZED SCREW - M 6X10 TEF 4
CM109 5050507011 CIRCLIP-D 801 1
CM115/35 5050107122 SCREW - M 6X25 TE -10.9 - 3
CM115/4 5050107123 SCREW - M BX25 TE - 10.9 3
CM116 5050107109 SCREW - M 10X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8 12
CM117 5050107108 SCREW - M 8X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8 8
CM118 5030210063 SEAL RING - OR 177.47X2.62 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

CM119 4010601153  FRONT COVER - MEC 5-13500/P AL 1
CMI21 4060505035  OIL LEVEL INDICATOR MEC 9000-11000-13500 1
CM126/3,5 4030108046 HYDR. MOT. SUPP. GASKET - GR. 3-3.5 - MEC 1
CMI126/4 4030108028  HYDRAULIC MOTOR SUPPORT GASKET - GR4 1
CM127 5050903003  PLUG - D 1/8" DIN 906 7
CMI128 5050903004  PLUG - M 10X1 WITH AIR RELEASING 1
CMI154 5050107125 SCREW - M 10X110 TCEI 1
CMI155 4020107028  SPLINEDHUBHOLED 32 -KEY 10-D 17 3/8 1
CM156 4010601167 FRONT COVER - MEC 9-11-13500/D 1
CM157 5050707031  KEY - 10X8X40 1
CM158 5030300048  OIL SEAL - 54X68X10 TC 1
CM159 5050207034  SECURITY WASHER - D10 1
CM160 5050207008  BLANK WASHER - D 10X40 1
CMl6l1 5050207002 SMOOTH WASHER - D & 3
CM162 5050107157  SCREW - M 6X40 TE 3
CMI63/GA 4011707024 FLANGE RING NUT - WPT/G 1000 RPM 1
CMI164/GA 5051007001 DOWEL - M6X10 3
CMI65/GA 4030108047  DEC. SUPPORT GASKET - MEC9-13500/GA 1
CMI166 4020607051  GARDA PINION - MEC/GA 2 LEVE 1
CM167 4020907069  SPLINED SLEEVE - GARDA T MEC/STAR 1
CM168 5050107016  SCREW - M 8X25 TCEI 8
CM170 5050107099  GALVANIZED SCREW - M 10X45 TE 1
CMI171 4011707055 SPLINED SMOOTH WASHER - GARDA' T 1
CM172 4020107034  SLIDING SLEEVE - GARDA EVO 1
CMI173 5050507029  CIRCLIP - D55E- DIN 471 1
CM174 4011707115 SPACERPINGAT 1
CM175/3,5 5050107099  GALVANIZED SCREW - M 10X45 TE 4
CM175/4 5050107061  SCREW - M 12X45 TCEI 4
CM176 5050107009  SCREW - M EX20 TE 1
CM177 4010501029  MANIFOLD - MEC 9-11-135000 DU 1
CMI178 4010801005 REVERSE SELECTOR - STAR-WPT 1
CMI179/3,5 6080200057 HYDRAULIC MOTOR KM 30.51 50 GR.3.5 1
CMI179/35B 6080200055 HYDRAULIC MOTOR KM 30.73 50 GR.3.5 1
CMI179/4 6080200061 HYDRAULIC MOTOR KM 40.87 50 GR4 1
CMI180 4010701005 REVERSING GEAR - MEC 9-13500 DU 1
CMI181 4011501002 SLEEVE - MEC 9-11-13500 D 80 DU 2
CMl182 4030109015  MANIFOLD COVER GASKET -MEC 9- 13500 DU 2
CM183 5060010001 HANDLE KNOB - D 3/8" GAS 1
CM184 4012007004 SPRING - STAR-WPT 1
CM185 4030109018 MANIFOLD COVER GASKET - MEC 9-11-13500 DU 1
CM186 4010601044 MANIFOLD COVER - MEC 9-11-13500 DU 1
CM187 4050412014 STUD BOLT - M 8X25 UNI 5911 - DIN 939 2
CM188 5050207023 GALVANIZED FLAT WASHER-D 8 2
CM189 5050307007 NUT - M 8 GALVANIZED 2
CM190 5050307004 NUT-M 12 1
CM192 4011912001 HANDLE PIN - STAR-WPT 1
CM122 6010201045 REBUILD KIT - MEC 9000 LONG LIFE 1
CME122 6010201046 REBUILD KIT - MEC 11000 LONG LIFE 1
CMEC122 6010201047 REBUILD KIT - MEC 13500 LONG LIFE 1
CM122/5C 6010201051 REBUILD KIT - MEC 9000 M S.C. 1
CMEL22/8C 6010201052 REBUILD KIT - MEC 11000 M 5.C. 1
CMECI122/SC 6010201053 REBUILD KIT - MEC 13500 M S.C. 1
LUBR_OIL 5070200100 BATTIONI PAGANI VACUUM PUMP OIL (51T) 1

102

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

LABELS STARTING WITH EL

EL1 4010101049  GEARBOX BODY - ELBA 1 EL95 5050107084  SCREW - M 6X16 TEE 4
EL2 5060605008  OIL PLUG WITH VALVE - D 1/2” GAS 1 EL9%6 4060505018  SHAFT GUARD - GARDA-LEDRA CE 1
EL3 5012107010  BALL BEARING - 6307 3 EL97 5060605010 LEVEL OIL PLUG - D 3/8” GAS GLASS 1
EL5 5012107014  BALL BEARING - 4210 A 1 EL98 4020907070 GEAR WHEEL - Z60-M3 ELBA RATIO 1:3 IRAPP 1
EL6 5050507009  CIRCLIP-D 901 1 EL99 4020807018  GEAR WHEEL - Z60-M3 ELBA RATIO 1:3 IRAPP 1
EL8 4030108034  SCROLL SUPPORT GASKET - ELBA 1 EL100 5050107109  SCREW - M 10X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8 8
EL11 5050707007  KEY - 8X7X50 1 EL101 5030210015 RUBBER RING - HL 187 GARDA 6500 1
ELI2 5050207005  SMOOTH WASHER - D 12 20 EL103 5012107040 BEARING - 6307 HD 3
EL13 4011001034 SCROLL SUPPORT ELBA 6500 TM 1 EL104 5012107041 BEARING 4210 A HD 1
EL14 5050202002  ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 10X16X1,5 1 EL105 5050207010 BLANK WASHER - D 30X56 1
EL15 5030210001 SEAL RING - D 298X3.53 GARDA 6500 2 EL106 5050107018 SCREW - M 10X16 TE 1
EL16 5030000003 MECHANICAL SEAL - GARDA 6500 1 EL107 4011707011  CUTTING DEVICE SPACER - GARDA 1
EL17 4011101001 SCROLL - GARDA 6500 1 EL108 4010007002  EXTENSION FOR CUTTING DEVICE 1
EL17/140 4011101004  SCROLL - GARDA 6500 - D 140 1 EL108/140 4010007009  CUTTING DEVICE EXTENSION - SCROLL D 150 1
EL18 5030300009  OIL SEAL - 50X70X10 1 EL109 5050707004  KEY - 8X7X25 1
EL19 4010401009 SCROLL EXTERNAL FLANGE - 6500 1 EL110 4010401027  BLADE-HOLDER FLANGE - GARDA CUTT. DEV. 1
EL20 5050107027  SCREW - M 12X30 TE 20 ELI11 4010006006 ~ COUNTE-BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 2
EL21 4011219001 IMPELLER - GARDA 6500 ! EL112 4010006005  BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 1
EL22 5050300003 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 30X2X25 1 EL113 4010401029  CLOSING FLANGE - GARDA CUTT. DEV. 1
EL23 5050202003 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 1/4” GAS 1 EL115 5050107044 SCREW - M 10X20 TCEI 4
EL24 5050906001  PLUG - D 1/4” GAS 1 ELL16 4011707086  SPACER D 52X42X72 ELBA 3500 1
EL32 4010401010 SCROLL EXTERNAL FLANGE WITH HOSE- 6500 1 EL117 4011707085 SPACER D 52X42X3 ELBA 3500 1
LL34 5050207004  SMOOTII WASIIER - D 10 22
EL36 5050207002  SMOOTH WASHER - D 6 6
EL38 4010601110  GUARD SUPPORT COVER - ELBA 1
EL40 5030300029  OIL SEAL - 35X65X10 1
EL41 4020907049 CENTRAL SPLINED SHAFT - ELBA 1
EL49 5050107006 SCREW - M 6X20 TE 6
EL50 4030110021 GEARBOX COVER GASKET - ELBA 1
EL51 4020907052  CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - ELBA 3500 CG 1
EL52 5050707006  KEY - 8X7X35 1
EL53 5050307003 NUT-M 10 2
EL54 4050412002 STUD BOLT - M 10X60 2
EL55 4011301002  CORDHOLDER - GARDA 3500 1
EL56 5050107021  SCREW - M 10X30 TE 12
LL57 4011001009  SCROLL SUPPORT - ELBA 3500 1
EL58 5030210006  SEAL RING - OR 4950 ELBA 3500 1
EL59 4011219002  IMPELLER - GARDA 3500 1
EL60 4011101002  SCROLL - GARDA 3500 1
EL62 4030111002  PRESHAPED RING - D 40X56X8 GARDA 3500 4
EL63 5030210017 RUBBER RING - HL 150 GARDA 3500 1
EL64 4010406016 CENTERING FLANGE - ELBA 3500 1
EL65 5050300002 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 27X2X16 1
EL66 4030108008 FRONT AND BACK COVER GASKET - GARDA 2
EL86 4020907053 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - ELBA 3500 TM 1
EL87 4011001038 SCROLL SUPPORT - ELBA 3500 TM 1
EL88 5030000006 MECHANICAL SEAL - GARDA 3500 1
EL89 4010601020 FRONT AND REAR COVER - GARDA 1
EL90 4020907058 GEAR WHEEL - Z64-M3 ELBA RATIO 1:4 1RAPP 1
EL91 4011707037 SPACER - 52X42X37 1
EL92 4020807014 GEAR WHEEL - Z64-M3 ELBA RATIO 1:4 1RAPP 1
EL93 4010601131  GEARBOX COVER - ELBA 1 RATIO 1

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 103

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

LABELS STARTING WITH G

SLURRY TANKERS

G1/MEC 4010301004 GEARBOX - GARDA / MEC 1
GI/MEC-TS 4010301024 GEARBOX - GARDA/MEC TS 1
AGH/WPT 4010301005 GEARBOX - GARDA / WPT-STAR 1
G5/540 4020807001 CENTRAL WHEEL - Z97-M3 GARDA 1
G6 4010601020 FRONT AND REAR COVER - GARDA 1
G7 4030108008 FRONT AND BACK COVER GASKET - GARDA 2
G8 4010007001 SHOE FOR GEAR - GARDA - LEDRA 2
G9 5050507002 CIRCLIP-DI12E 1
G1o 5050507003 CIRCLIP-D25E 1
Gl12 5012107010 BALL BEARING - 6307 3
G13 4010601021 GEARBOX COVER - GARDA 1
Gl4 5050107028 SCREW - M 12X35TE 4
Gl15 5050207009 BLANK WASHER - D 8X32 1
Gl6 4010006001 GEARSHIFT FORK - GARDA 1
G17 4011907001 GEAR PIN - GARDA 1
G19 5050107009 SCREW - M 8X20 TE 7
G20 5050207004 SMOOTH WASHER - D 10 20
G22 4030108009 FRONT COVER GASKET - GARDA 1
G23 5050107018 SCREW - M 10X16 TE 1
G24 5050202002 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 10X16X1,5 1
G25 5030300005 OIL SEAL - 35X62X10 1
G226 4020907001 SPLINED CENTRAL SHAFT - GARDA 2
G27 4010801003 GEARLEVER - GARDA 1
G28 5060105004 OIL LEVEL PLUG - [» 3/8" GAS 1
G219 4030109007 GEARBOX COVER GASKET - GARDA 1
G30 5050207010 BLANK WASHER - D 30X56 1
G3l 4012007003  SPRING - GARDA 1
G32 5030300008 OIL SEAL - 19X27X6 1
G33 5010007002 STEEL BALL - D&.73 1
G34/540 4020907002 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - GARDA 6500 CG 1
G35 5012107014 BALL BEARING - 4210 A 1
G36 5050707007 KEY - BXTX50 1
G37 5050300003 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 30X2X25 1
G38 4011001001 SCROLL SUPPORT - GARDA 6500 CG 1
G39 5050107027 SCREW - M 12X30 TE 16

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

G40 5050207005 SMOOTH WASHER - D 12 24
G4l 4030108010 SCROLL SUPPORT GASKET - GARDA 1
G42 5030210001 SEALRING - D 298X3.53 GARDA 6500 2
G43 5050307004 NUT-M 12 2
G4 4050412001 STUD BOLT - M 12X107 2
G45 5030300009 OILSEAL - 50X70X10 1
G46 5030210015 RUBBER RING - HL 187 GARDA 6500 1
G47 4030111001 PRESHAPED RING - D 50X70X10 GARDA 6500 6
G48 4011301001 CORDHOLDER - GARDA 6500 1
G49 4011101001 SCROLL - GARDA 6500 1
G49/140 4011101004 SCROLL - GARDA 6500 - D 140 1

5050906001 PLUG - D 1/47 GAS 1

5050202003 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 1/4” GAS 1
G52 4011219001 IMPELLER - GARDA 6500 1
G53 4010401009 SCROLL EXTERNAL FLANGE - 6500 1
G56 5051007005 DOWEL - M 10X25 PP. 1
G57 5050307003 NUT-M 10 3
G58 4010601066 BACK COVER - GARDA 1
G59 4010401010 SCROLL EXTERNAL FLANGE WITH HOSE- 6500 1
GeO/WETI000 4010301006 GEARBOX - GARDA/WET 1000RPM 1
GEO/WPT-TS 4010301026 GEARBOX - GARDA/WPT TS 1000 1
G61/1000 4020807002 CENTRAL WHEEL - Z86-M3 GARDA 1000 RPM 1
G62/1000 4020907003 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - GARDA 6500 CG 1
G68 4011703001 BUSHING - D 30X40X60 GARDA 3500 1
G71 4011101002 SCROLL - GARDA 3500 1
G72 5030210006 SEAL RING - OR 4950 ELBA 3500 1
G73 4011219002 IMPELLER - GARDA 3500 1
G74 4011001007 SCROLL SUPPORT - GARDA 3500 CG 1
G75 5030210017 RUBBER RING - HL 150 GARDA 3500 1
G77 5050107045 SCREW - M 12X30 TSEI 4
G78 4030111002 PRESHAPED RING - D 40X56X8 GARDA 3500 4
G79 4011301002 CORDHOLDER - GARDA 3500 1
G8l1 4050412002 STUD BOLT - M 10X60 2

REDROCK

104

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

(GB2 4030108025 SCROLL SUPPORT GASKET - GARDA 3500 1
Ga4 4010401028 CONMECTION FLANGE - GARDA 3500 1
GE5 4020907004 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - GARDA 3500 CG 1
Gae 3050707006 KEY - 8X7X35 1
Gas 4010401029 CLOSING FLANGE - GARDA CUTT. DEV. 1
Gae 4010006005 BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 1
Go0 4010006006 COUNTE-BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 2
G91 4010401027 BLADE-HOLDER FLANGE - GARDA CUTT. DEV. 1
G92 4010007002 EXTENSION FOR CUTTING DEVICE 1
G92/140 4010007009 CUTTING DEVICE EXTENSION - SCROLL D 150 1
G93 4011707011 CUTTING DEVICE SPACER - GARDA 1
9% 5050107021 SCREW - M 10X30 TE 6
G98 5030000003 MECHANICAL SEAL - GARDA 6500 1
(99/540 4020907010 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - GARDA 6500 TM 1
G100 4011001033  SCROLL SUPPORT - GARDA 6500 TM 1
G101/1000 4020907013 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - GARDA 6500 TM 1000 1
Gloz 5060010003 HANDLE KNOB - GARDA/6500 1
G103 4010601122 GEARBOX FRONT COVER - GARDA CE 1
G107 4020907055 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - GARDA 3500 TM 1
G108 5030000006 MECHANICALSEAL - GARDA 3500 1
G109 4011001037 SCROLL SUPPORT - GARDA 3500 TM 1
Gl2a 5050107093 SCREW - M 8X45 TE &
G127 5050300002 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 27X2X16 1
G128 5050707004 KEY - BX7X25 1
G130 4060505018 SHAFT GUARD - GARDA-LEDRA CE 2
G132 5050107084 SCREW - M 6eX16 TEF 4
Gl56 5050107109 SCREW - M 10X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8 12
Glal 4011707061  SPACER - D35,5X45X1 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 105

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

LABELS STARTING WITH GE

SLURRY TANKERS

GEL 4010301030 GEARBOX - GARDAEVO 1
GE1-GKB 4010301034 GEARBOX - GARDA EVO GK-B 1
GE2 5012107011 BALL BEARING - 6308 2
GE3 4011707102 FRONT SPLINED SPACER CENTRIF - GARDA EVO 1
GE4 4011707103 BACK SPACER CENTRIFUGAL - GARDA EVO 1
GES 4020807024 CENTRAL GEAR - Z86-M3 GARDA EVO 2
GE6 4010601081 FRONT AND REAR COVERS - LEDRA 2
GE7 4030108031 BACK COVER GASKET - LEDRA 2
GES8 4010007001 SHOE FOR GEAR - GARDA - LEDRA 2
GE9 5050507002 CIRCLIP-D 12E 2
GE10 5050507029 CIRCLIP - DSSE - DIN 471 1
GEI 5012107012 BALL BEARING - 6309 2
GE12-1L 4010601171 GEARBOX TOP COVER - GARDA EVO 1L 1
GE12-2L 4010601183 GEARBOX TOP COVER - GARDA EVO 2L 1
GE13 4020107034 SLIDING SLEEVE - GARDA EVO 1
GEl4 4010801034 GEAR LEVER INT94 5(CENTRAL) - GARDA EVO 1
GEILS 4010801038 CONTROL LEVER - GARDA EVO 1
GEl6 5060010003 HANDLE KNOB - GARDA/6500 1
GEl8 5050207009 BLANK WASHER - D 8X32 1
GE19 5010007002 STEELBALL-D8.73 1
GE20 4012007003 SPRING - GARDA 1
GE21 5051007005 DOWEL - M 10X25 P.P. 1
GE22 4010007056 CONTROL LEVER BLOCK - GARDA EVO 1
GE23 5050307008 NUT - M 10 GALZANIZED 1
GE24 5050107109 SCREW - M 10X25 TEF - FL/ZIGR 8.8 12
GE25 4030109045 GEARBOX TOP COVER GASKET - GARDA EVO 1
GE26 5060605011 CHARGEOIL PLUG - D 3/8” GAS 2
GE27 5060605001 OIL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS 1
GE28 5060105004 OIL LEVEL PLUG - D 3/8" GAS 1
GE29 5050107016 SCREW - M 8X25 TCEI 20
GE30 5030300022 OIL SEAL - 45X65X10 2
GE31 4060505018 SHAFT GUARD - GARDA-LEDRA CE 1
GE32 5050107110 SCREW - M 6X10 TEF INOX 4
GE33/D 4020907077 CENTRAL SHAFT D - GARDA EVO 1
GE33/P 4020907081 CENTRAL SHAFT P - GARDA EVO 1
GE34 4010401069 FRONT BEARING HOLDER - GARDA EVO 1
GE35 4030108064 GASKET FRONT BEAR HOLD-CENTR - GARDA EVO 1
GE36 4011101001 SCROLL D100- GARDA 6500 1
GE36/140 4011101004 SCROLL D140- GARDA 6500 1
GE37 4011001033 SCROLL SUPPORT - GARDA 6500 TM 1

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

GE38 4011219001 IMPELLER - GARDA 6500 1
GE39 4020907078 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT - GARDA EVO 1
GE40 4020807023 GEAR - Z36-M3 GARDA EVO 1
GE41 5030300009 OIL SEAL - 50X70X10 1
GE42 5030000003 MECHANICAL SEAL - GARDA 6500 1
GE43 4030108010 SCROLL SUPPORT GASKET - GARDA 1
GE44 5030210001 SEAL RING - D 298X3.53 GARDA 6500 2
GEA45 5012107014 BALL BEARING - 4210 A 1
GE46 4010401010 SCROLL EXTERNAL FLANGEWITH HOSE- 6500 1
GE47 5050707007 KEY - 8X7X50 1
GE48 5050300003 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 30X2X25 1
GE49 5050107027 SCREW - M 12X30 TE 20
GES0 5050207005 SMOOTH WASHER - D 12 20
GES51 5050906001 PLUG - D 1/4” GAS 1
GES2 5050202003 ALUMINIUM WASHER - D 1/4” GAS 1
GES3 5050207010 BLANK WASHER - D 30X56 1
GES4 5050107028 SCREW - M 12X35TE 8
GESS 5051007000 DOWEL - M 12X14 PCIL. 1
GES6 5030300008 OIL SEAL - 19X27X6 1
GES7 5030210015 RUBBER RING - HL 187 GARDA 6500 1
GES9-AFI2Z7 9480000001 CENTRIFUGE AFI 27 1
GE60-AFI35 9480000002 CENTRIFUGE AFI 35 1
GE61 4010801036 GEAR LEVER INT90 - GARDA EVO 1
GE62 4010801035 GEAR LEVER INT.85 - GARDA EVO 1
GE62/A 4010801040 GEAR LEVER INT.76 - GARDA EVO 1
GE62/B 4010801041 GEAR LEVER INT101(AIDA-GK2300)-GARDA EVO 1
GE63 4011707104 FRONT SPLINED SPACER GK/JET - GARDA EVO 1
GE64 4011707105 BACK SPACER GK/JET - GARDA EVO 1
GE65 4010407022 CENTRAL FLANGE GARDA EVO JET/GK 1
GE66 5050107066 SCREW - M 8X60 TCEL 8
GE67 4020807026 CENTRALGEAR - Z50-M3 GARDA EVO MECTL-KPS 490 1
GE6T/A 4020807027 GEAR - Z36-M3 GARDA EVO BALLAST 16000-KPS 530/670-KTS-WPT 1
GE6T/B 4020607047 CENTRIFUGAL PINION - GARDA TS 1000 RPM AIDA 1
GEB8/A 4020907069 SPLINED SLEEVE - TURBO SYSTEM MEC 5-8000 1
GE68/B 4020907082 AIDA SHAFT FOR GARDA EVO 1
GE69 4011907076 FRONT PIN - STAR/G TS 1
GE69/A 4011907077 FRONT PIN - KTS/G TS 1
GE69/H 4010220169 ROTOR - MEC %000/D KEY 10 1
GE69/1 4010220170 ROTOR - MEC 11000/D KEY 10 1
GE69/L 4010220171 ROTOR - MEC 13500/D KEY 10 1

REDROCK

106

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

GE69/M 4011907113 FRONT PIN BALLAST 16000/GA 2 LEVER 1 GE140 5050707016 KEY - 12XEX80 1
GE70 5050107021 SCREW - M 10X30 TE 1 GE144 5020400021 RADIAL HYDRAULIC MOTORS - 240 CC - 1000 G 1
GET0/A 5050107099  GALVANIZED SCREW - M 10X45 TE 1 GE145 5020707026 RUBBER COUPLING JOINT - GARDA EVO H - 1000 G 1
GETI 5050207034 SECURITY WASHER - D10 1 GE147 4010406046  COUPLING FLANGE GS1 1
GET2 4011707055 SPLINED SMOOTH WASHER - GARDA TS 1 GE148 5020400042 RADIAL HYDRAULIC MOTORS - 130 CC - 1000 G 1
GE73 4020807034 FIXED GEAR - Z49-M3 GARDA EVO 1 GE14Y 4020907087  SPLINED CENTRAL SHAFT 1734 1
GE74 5050300002 SELF-LOCKING NUT - M 27X2X16 1 GE150 5050107084 SCRW - MEX 16 TEF 1
GET5 5050707031  KEY - 10X8X40 1 GE151 4020807038  WHEEL - Z 82 1
GE76 5050707009  KEY - 10X8XS50 1 GE152 4020807039 WHEEL - Z 40 1
GET6/A 5050707015 KEY - $X7X40 1 GE153 4010401076 H.P. PUMP SUPPORT- EXIT B - GARDA EVO 1
GE77 4020007079 SPLINED HPPUMP SHAFT - GARDA EVO 1 GE154 4020907086 CENTRIFUGAL SHAFT CUTTING GARDA EVO 1
GET8 4010401072 H.P. PUMP SUPPORT - GARDA EVO 1 4011707122 SPACER CUTTING DEVICE 35X50X56 6 1
GES1 5020707020 ELASTIC COUPLING JOINT D40- GARDA EVO JET 1 GE156 4011707123 SPACER CUTTING DEVICE 35X50X 13 1
GES1/A 5020707024 ELASTIC COUPLING JOINT D35- AP PUMPS 1 GEL57 4010006005 BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 1
GES2 5050707019 KEY - 12XEX70 1 GE158 4010006006  COUNTER BLADE FOR CUTTING DEVICE 2
GES3 5120100023 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KF 36 DX 1 GE159 4010401027 BLADE HOLDER FLANGE CUTTING DEVICE 1
GEB3/A 5120100029 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP EL102/160-EVO 1 GE160 4010401029 CLOSING FLANGE CUTTING DEVICE !
GES3/B 5120100030 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP EL122/130-EVO 1 GE161 5050107044 SCREW - M 10X20 TCEI 4
GE83/C 5120100031  HIGH PRESSURE PUMP EL128/120-EVD 1

GER3/D 5120100028  HIGH PRESSURE PUMP EL 84/190-EVO 1

GES4 4020807025  CENTRAL GEAR - Z61-M3 GARDA EVO 1

GERS 4020807031 GEAR - Z73-M3 GARDA EVO 1

GES6 4020807029 GEAR - Z55-M3 GARDA EVO 1

GERT 4020807033 GEAR - Z49-M3 GARDA EVO 1

GESs 4020807030 GEAR - Z67-M3 GARDA EVO 1

GES9 4010401070 BACK SUPPORT GK EXTA - GARDA EVO 1

GESO 4010401071 BACK SUPPORT GK EXTB - GARDA EVO 1

GE93 5050307012 NUT - M 12 GALVANIZED 2

GE94 4030108065 PUMP SUPPORT GASKET 1

GE95 4010801037  GEAR LEVER INT.I01 (GK-JET) - GARDA EVO 1

GE96 4011707117 SPACER CENTRAL GEAR Z43 - GARDA EVO 1

GE97 4020807032 GEAR - Z79-M3 GARDA EVO 1

GESE 4020807028 GEAR - Z43-M3 GARDA EVO 1

GEL08 010101183 HYDRAULIC SUPPORT PUMPS 1

GE109 5012107058  BALL BEARING - 6209 1

GELID 4011707143 POST. SPACER HDR 1

GE111 4011912024 SHAFT HDR 1

GE112 4011707144 SHAFT HDR SPACER 1

GE113 5030300014 OIL SEAL - 42X62X10 1

GE114 4010406050 OIL SEAL HOLDER 1

GE115 5050107214 SCRW - MSX12 TCEL 3

GE116 5051107014 CYLINDRICAL PIN - UNI-EN28734 6X 14-A-5t 2

GE117 SOS0107105  SCEW-MI0X50 TCEL 2

GE118 4011912025 IDLER SUPPORT - Z 36 1

GE119 4020807040 IDLER GEAR - Z 36 1

GE120 5012107057 BALL BEARING - 61908 2

GE121 5050507017 SEEGER D40 E 1

GE122 5050507025 SEEGER D62 1 1

GE124 5050207004 SMOOTH WASHER - D 10 8

GE129 4011001101 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SUPPORT 1

GE131 SOS0107T058 SCRW - MI10X 50 TE 1

GE134 5050107060 SCRW - M12X50 TE 4

GE136 5050307005 NUT- M10 1

GE138 5020707025 RUBBER COUPLING JOINT - GARDA EVO H 1

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 107

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

3.04 BAUER MAGNUM PUMP
3.04.01 Bauer Magnum SX1000

345 0010

SX 1000

Magnum Pumpe SX 1000

_‘G;)’? ﬂllll:‘. H.___ PO ) GGRELAS WERED IX - 2006

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 108

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

1 | 3450200 Gearbox G150 /1 1
2 3450104 Pump casting 1
3 | 3450106 Feeding bottle 1
4 | 3450105 Cutting flange 1
5 * Grub screw Din 913 - M12 x 70 3
6 |* Thick matter impeller 348 x 41 1
7 * Screw Din 6912 - M12 x 35 4
8 345 0102 Impeller hub 1
9 |* Spring ring DIN 127 - B12 9
10 | * Grub screw Din 913 - M12 x 80 6
11 | * Skt. Mu - DIN 934 - M12 15
12 Sign for speed 1
13 Information sign cardan shaft with 1
14 Adhesive film: VG 220 / SHC 630 1
15 semi-circular notched nails 2 x 5 AL 4
16 Commissioning plate 1
17 Name plate can be riveted 1
18 information sign 1
19 Flange cone EP 300/100 1
20 | * O-ring 324.5x 7.5 NBR 2
21 | * Socket head DIN 931 - M12 x 40 6
22 Sign for mechanical seal 1
23 warning sign 1
24 Sticker "Danger manure" 1
26 | * Wear plate 1
28 | 3455003 Repair Set: screw set pump 1
29 | 3455005 Repair Set: wear disk set 1
30 | 3455007 Repair Set: mechanical seal repair + assembly instructions 1
31 | 3455009 Repair Set: impeller 348 x 41 1
32 | 3455011 Repair Set: O-ring set volute casing 1

* Devcon Titanium P

073 0061 Adhesive Loctite 57466

* Glue Lock S - 2420 50g

091 0445 Paste G-N jar A 250g

*only available in a set

Parts without an order number are not E-parts. Price and delivery time only on request.
Parts without Part No. are not available as Spare Part. Price and delivery time only on

request

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 109

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

345 0200

Getriebe G 150/1

[=3]
=
2
\: _&/ BRUER . ecen vomin

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL - spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 110

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

\a
‘\53

96
{

368

13

_
u
o
(o]
i}
=
=5
\Q 3
L
o ?
h q
_ _
- &
&
L]
— 4]
1]
=
P
T

92

44

5

P |

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK

111

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

1 Gear box G150

2 | GLRD DIN 24960 - KB - 050 S1

3 | * Roll pin DIN 1481 - 4 x 24

4 | * Sliding sleeve

5 * WDRA55x85x8-4x24

6 * Cylindrical roller bearing NU310 with steel cage
7 * Circlip DIN472-110x4

8 | * Spacer sleeve

11 | * Four point bearing QJ 310

12 | * Shim washer DIN 988 - 90 x 110 x 0.5
13 | * O - Ring 99,2 x 5,7

14 | * Allen screw DIN 912 - M8 x 20

16 | * Locknut DIN 981 KM10

17 | * Lock washer DIN 5406 MB10

18 Bearing cover outside

19 | * Washer DIN 440 R6.6 - galvanized

20 | * SKT. Screw DIN 933 M6 x 12 - vz

21 | * Ina needle roller bearing LR 45x50x20.5
22 | * Protective pot

23 | * WDR AS 45 x 80 x 10

24 | * WDR 50 x 80 x 8

25 Bearing cover for Simmerr.

26 | * Circlip DIN 471 -45x1.75

27 | * O-Ring90x4

28 | * Support washer DIN 988 - 45 x 55 x 3
29 | * Deep groove ball bearing 6309

30 | * Circlip DIN472 -100x 3

31 | * Parallel key A 14 x 9 x 63 DIN 6885
32 | 3450206 drive wheel

35 | * Deep groove ball bearing 6309 C4
38 | * drive shaft

39 Screw DIN 7987- M8 x 16

40 Nut DIN 934- M16

41 Federring DIN 127- B16

42 Grub screw DIN 913 M16 x 70

43 | * O-ring 112 x4

44 | * O-ring 136 x4

45 | * Sealing insert

47 Pipe protection cap

48 Receiving vessel

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 112

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

50 | * Screw DIN906 R1 /2
51 | * Gear cover
52 | * Hexagon screw DIN 912 - M6 x 20
53 | * Magnetic plug G3/ 8
54 MOBIL SHC XMP 220
55 | 3422210 Oil dipstick TMDA 1/2 "x 220
56 Screw DIN 580- M20 x 30
57 TELLUS OIL S22
59 | * Double nipple 1/2 "-3/8" no .: 245
60 | * Ring 4.5 x 30
61 | * GEKA 1/2 "internal thread
62 | * GEKA blind coupling
63 | * GEKA hose nozzle
64 | * Knotted chain @ 2.5
* Loctite 638 250g
* Loctite 57466
75 | * Special hexagon nut M24 x 1.5
76 | * Feather key A12 x 8 x 40 DIN 6885
77 | * Centring disc
79 Wear plate
81 | * Pinion shaft z = 21
85 | 3455013 Repair Set: Drive shaft seal set
86 | 3455015 Repair Set: seal holder
87 | 3455017 Repair Set: Sealing set pinion shaft
88 | 3455019 Repair Set: Bearing change / sealing + drive shaft
89 | 3455021 Repair Set: pinion shaft
90 | 3455023 Repair Set: flushing connection
91 | 3455025 Repair Set: Bearing change / sealing (drive shaft)
92 | 3455027 Repair Set: Bearing change / sealing (pinion shaft)
93 | 3455029 Repair set: drive shaft
94 | 3455031 Repair set: protective pot
95 | 3455033 Repair set: Gear cover
96 | 3455035 Repair set: Drain plug

*only available in a set

Parts without an order number are not E-parts. Price and delivery time only on request.
Parts without Part No. are not available as Spare Part. Price and delivery time only on

request

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 113

Machinery Ltd.



SLURRY TANKERS

3.05.01 DODA AFI L27 PUMP

3.05 DODA PUMP

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

: | ¥e0oza ] sosonz - ko
[OND351a 301000 [V7vS || V.iva | : G
” 256518 ——@ 2051 0 ,
nmwmu.:mﬂvo% H

15157Ng
. s
[ ®---15157n8
ZS65ING @ 2tcing
$965INE~—®
Nmmﬂam!-w/ 5§657N8
£9157n8- °

LOBZ -7

-~
..\\
LLLdID -7
-
~ i
=]
8658 v~ %
; ~
~
&

: @\ (21419
092518 e

%.
| z86508
i Z291871ng
cpesIng  YE0E

VIAIM TV VLONAL NOD
M LTT1V BE8E

114

Machinery Ltd.

REDROCK

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

SLURRY TANKERS

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

ALY o sue0zo |

o bl

I

= TEI SIS ST

(OND3SIA 30Id00, ¥1¥9S | ¥ivd
ooimeIp! GiusuGOIZE pE siossaidad |

ALTTIAV

BEBE

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

115

REDROCK

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Machinery Ltd.



SLURRY TANKERS

3.05.01 DODA AFI L27 PUMP

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

nomeDW
4 geoed "\
Lezeng Z6657N8 ® — ouoy /

¥8651Nd —8 &»
e

LSLSTIN8

|
@
Zsesing—@
¥9651Ne—e

I
)
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
J

¢s6571nd M/
£91eIng

Z

£e1dIO 100%

A

SZldlo ~

Losz -~ ﬁ 3
0925N8 ,.

V\ L11d19

0segsIne
¥86STNE

Z28657N8
£915N8

¢gesing|  OHVEOE

gigsing

116

Machinery Ltd.

REDROCK

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

4.0 -HYDRAULICS
4.01 — HYDRAULICKITS

1100 -1300 GALLON

1500-1600 GALLON

1800 GALLON

2050 GALLON

2500-3000 GALLON

4000 Tandem Steering Axle

SLURRY TANKERS

2010925 V/PUMP HYD C/OVER HOSE 1
205092 1300-850 ACTU HYD HOSE 1
2050922 1300-850 HYD BRAKE HOSE 1
2020924 TANK/AXLE BRAKE HOSE KIT 1

2010925

|

V/PUMP HYD C/OVER HOSE

202092

2050-1500 ACTU HYD HOSE

2030922

1500-1600 HYD BRAKE HOSE

2010925

|

V/PUMP HYD C/OVER HOSE

202092

2050-1500 ACTU HYD HOSE

2020922

1800-2050 HYD BRAKE HOSE

2010925

i

V/PUMP HYD C/OVER HOSE

202092

2000-1500 ACTU HYD HOSE

2020923

2000 TAN BRAKE HOSE KIT

2010925

|

V/PUMP HYD C/OVER HOSE

202090

2500-3000 ACTU HYD HOSE

2020922

1800-2000 HYD BRAKE HOSE

2010925 V/PUMP HYD C/OVER HOSE 1
202090 2500-3000 ACTU HYD HOSE 1
2020922 1800-2000 HYD BRAKE HOSE 1
2010926 2500 TAN STEER HOSE KIT 1
2010923 2500 TAN BRAKE HOSE KIT 1

Misc.

2010927 Self-Fill Boom Hydraulic Kit

201094D Over Hedge Boom Hyd Kit

201096 Hyd Vac. Pump Hose Kit (Side Mounted)
201096-01 Hyd Vac. Pump Hose Kit (Front Mounted)

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK

Machinery Ltd.

117



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

5.0 -TRAILING SHOE
5.01 — TRAILING SHOE PARTS

2600050-00 RUBBER SHOE
JUBILEE CLIP

2600020-00 METAL SHOE

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 118

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

5.02 - VOGELSANG MACERATOR PARTS

CONTACT —-0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com REDROCK 119

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399

Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

1 VOTDE.601 COVER 1

2 VONMK.020 M10 EYE BOLT 13

3 VOGRS.083 Sleeve Packing 1

4 VOTFL.615.N3 Cutting Ring Big Holes (Standard)
VOTFL.617.N3 Cutting Ring Special Big Holes
VOTFL.616.N3 Cutting Ring Small Holes

5 VONMK.001 M10 Hex L/nut 5

6 VOTMH.603 Active Portion 90 degrees 2

7-11 VOTRO.603 Rotor Complete 1

7 VOTRO.602 Rotor 1

8 VODFD.116 Ring gasket, foam PU 1

9 VONIR.023 Sleeve JR55x60x35 1

11 VOTEV.005.N1 Eccentric Adjuster 2

12 VONUS.003.E A 8,4x16 x 1.6 Washer 8

13 VONSK.208 M8 18 Hex Screw 4

14 VODFD.115 Gasket ABIL 60x8x1.5 1

15 VONUS.001 8.5 x 60 x 6 Washer 1

16 VODKR.009 A 14x8x1 Copper Ring 1

17 VONSK.060.EE M8 x 65 Hex Screw 1

18 VOTRS.011 Bushing for Rotor 1

19 VODOR.021 ORing24x3 1

20 VONUS.067 10x 31 x 0.2 Shim

21 VOTFD.021 15 x 4 mm Foam Rubber 1.1m

22 VOTEG.601 Housing 1

23 VODFD.356 Gasket Maintenance Port 2

24 VOTFL.504.N1 Maintenance Port 2

25 VONGS.031 M12 x 30 Stud 4

27-30 VOTAS.013 Adapter for hydraulic motor 1 complete

27 VOTRS.080 Adapter for hydraulic motor 1

28 VONRS.025 Retaing Ring 72 x 2.5 3

29 VODWD.050 60 x 72 x 7 Lip Seal 2

30 VONUS.060 71.8 x 65 x 2 Washer 1

32 VONKS.007 Grease Nipple Extension 1

33 VONKS.009 Grease Nipple 1

34 VONGS.032 M10 x 25 Stud 13

35 VOHRS.155 1" x 120 Fitting 1

36 VOHRS.163 1" Socket internal thread 1

37 VOAOM.018 Hydraulic motor OMS 250 1

38 VONPF.053 A 10 x 8 x 45 Key 1 included in VOAOM.018

39 VONGS.037 M12 x 100 Stud 2
VOO0GS.036 M10 x 100 Stud 2

40 VONUS.005 A 13 x 24 x 2.5 Washer 2
VONUS.004 A 10.5 x 20 x 2 Washer 2
VONMS.004 M12 Hex Nut 2

41 VONMS.003 M10 Hex Nut 2

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 120

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,
N. Ireland BT60 2BL

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

SLURRY TANKERS

6.0 STICKERS
1 800021 800021 Grease
2 REAR VALVE 800023 Rear Valve Opening
OPENING __
3 SPREAD NEUTRAL 7ILL 800024 Spread Neutral Fill
4 Iml‘ NEUTRAL SPREA..&I 800024-02 Fill Neutral Spread
5 800025 Brakes 90x32 Red/White
6 800027 Tighten Wheel Nuts Reg.
7 . 800054 Strike large Flipped
..vfﬁ‘ : \“'5
| 1
8 [ I | 800055 Strike large

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 121

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,

SLURRY TANKERS
Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390

Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

8000055 VT instruction Sticker

A SLURRY GASES
CAN KILL

Ensure Tank is WELL VENTILATED
Before Entering

e, Wear ear protection
’MJ when operating
this machine

IMPORTANT PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
BEFORE CHANGING WHEELS

~ Empty the tank of s liquid load If possitle.

ata
of traffic If on the public road.

- Ensure the tanker is hitched 1o the tractor,
tankor.

Jacking poin
- Ensure the jack Wting equipment has sufficlert It capachy for the task.
(rafer to marking plate.)
-wuhmnumlmwmwmmnmu

v-w;;hcwummwwm |
|

10 8000056 VT Caution Sticker

PLEASE READ OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

o cperate s#t reverse flow lever o0 109 of pump 10
R0 M. nactral . sprend as required
< RRM. for pump 18 approx $40 RAM.

1s ronning.
Sia spei.
without PO, cover.

- Do not werk
S erer ks ek wihod spanig tec seve ¢ laideg off o e vhs.

AILY MAINTENANCE CHECKS

‘Check pump o8 leve! - Hedrock vacwum pump oll
Sat arip feedor adjuster 30 40 drigs per minute.
‘Check gearbox ofl - SAE 90

‘Check tyre proasure.
Check that whee! nuts are tight.

OENERAL MAINTEMANCE
s

Check whee! hub bearings.

+ 1 P8l
S =1 AN ARR AR
ssanzy ? | oxes e Taoleel T T Twlalul
0480 fen RS T
Jacoes Az Adee )
fossnpase | T

SSPEED 25 MPH / 40 KP

PTO SHAFT SPEED 540 REVS
11 8000115

JACK POINT

Jack Point Sticker

CONTACT -0044 (0) 2837 552390
REDROCK 122

EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,

Collone, Armagh,
N.reland BT60 251 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

12

VACUUM PUMP OIL

HIGH QUALITY TANKER
VACUUM PUM” IBRICANT
SUPPLIED BY

REDROCK MACHINERY LTD.

Www.redrockmachinery.com
Tel: (0044) 28 3755 2390

Part Not 201230

8000225

Tanker Vaccum Pump Oil

13

8000695

Small Redrock Strike

14

80041-02

Redrock 800x150 Graphic

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 123

Machinery Ltd.



77 Redrock Road,
Collone, Armagh,

 retond Bre0 351 SLURRY TANKERS

Tel — 0044 28 3755 2390
Fax — 0044 28 3755 2399
Web — www.redrockmachinery.com

15

250

800036
800037
800038
800039
800040
800012
800013
800014
8000145
800015
8000152
8000155
800016
8000160
8000161
8000162
8000163
8000164
8000165
8000166
8000167
8000168

Size Sticker

850 175 x 60 BLACK/WHITE
1100 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
1300 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
1500 350x120 BLACK /WHITE
1600 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
1800 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
2050 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
2250 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
2300 350 x 120 BLACK/WHITE
2500 350x120 BLACKAWHITE
2600 350 x 120 BLACK/WHITE
2750 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
3000 350x120 BLACK /WHITE
2800 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
3200 350x 120 BLACK/WHITE
3500 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
3250 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
4000 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
4500 350x120 BLACK/WHITE
5000 475x180 BLACK/WHITE
5500 475x180 BLACK/WHITE
6000 475x180 BLACK/WHITE

CONTACT —0044 (0) 2837 552390
EMAIL — spares@redrockmachinery.com

REDROCK 124

Machinery Ltd.



